Button-Holing Indexer

RYINRBBDA Ty ,

!\
R e
: | e
=

( E—]
e E—] F—] e ——

="
Y

19525005
N0.0366-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ry Y ZFDR K

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
FiFRant-SHanSiER. RCs251TUEN(ReIN)EHECT AT v Z2RLL ST, F0&KBErbLHr N ET
2. Explanation of codes
LS NiEReR
1) Codes on the “Note’* column
VIR MoES

G T means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
MEO A=V YR+ CHLTSEEEan-NL+E®RL & T
@) #01....... refer to the 'Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 R—LFo “iFie” OMPEFTRL TT &

2) Codes on the ""E.C. {Engineering change)’” column
“EEFRT MOILS
(M) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983%F 108 L M S 1.

(@ D.10/83 . . .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983&F 108 £ W HIkg & L tz.

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
WO BERMHI B CEENFS
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESRIEMED) AN RBTH EXNTE2I L, EEFAL LN, WInLr OB EFEIRL TIFXTF & w,
Example ($51)

l:‘ef. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
0. S350 a = . o Req.
xa G ZEFR & & wE

1 w B1401-100-000  Needle bar 1D10/83] vy - -

11 % B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83! sy R — 1

2 w 81105-200-000  Frame cover 'D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -

+ t
\‘A B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'A.10/83) T L — L 1
in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MANHIRMEH» D BBJEOES
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' &% {Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBEE., BREOMTILEMEFREIALDLIFLOSENVERALTHNEITOT, FILVSBTIEXT 240,

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500000]  Frame cover lc.10/83] BiT0s=660000 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
ELU&E ErNRE

Piease order by the correct part number.
ELVRFTIEXT AW,
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg'". column.
1983 10A L NHUBHEF L L 1. ZOBEHBH-GFLVHEB»rRFRLTHN 2 T
3) Codes on the “Amt. Req."” column

‘HWE MoiLS
@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
@ 2EsEHLITT,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ea, 24—t irFEbLET. (BEIXA—-FALTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
=V R LG ENRTIE&ETT.
@ [ 1 indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 % in Japanese, in the "Description’’ column.
R ELBE LTV AFMEsELLIT, HRSIKBMECEXT Jasm” XT3 CERLTHN F T

A R e e e e el e e R R R R e R e e e e e R R R e R R R R L Rkl i ek b R bk hel el bl el el A al o k¥ 14

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. 81108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

i
!
i
!
:
. . !
HABREXOBRED ER i
SOR—Y YRR CRBE AT ARANSE EXORE, BHOES BIA L B1109-012-A00) T ZEXF A L, }
BhE T, TRO -y )R L OERES (REAL. BIA L, N0010-01) R (¢, MIKES ¢ BHIBUREELT |
T, X HROOMEO—HHIEE L HBEHHN ETOTITETF AL, :

D e e R an ke R e s e T T T S O ek e R e R e e R e e R R R R R L S T S R R e Rk ek b e e L bt

B T T N N A N L)



1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS «eeorveersenessunnsnrmmacuesnncanstennninnensonnnnsnecsnsssaueansnaessns 1
NE&. A -RER

2 TABLE COMPONENTS cocoseecresercocecsorssssssrossssunnnserorssstanssssssnsensssasusnnssonssssansassssssnass .3
7-7 VR

3. ENCODER INSTALLING PLATE & PULLEY COMPONENTS creccroccreccroscrscuenaccnacenmseunce 5
rra-FRAR. 7V RE&E

4, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS sececesecvecscsunconscanssresunascsnsaansnscssancssnnsasannonssnsasassnnes 7
WmERY 57 4 Rk

5 . FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS ecccececocsosoocearnnrennoncacorasasssacuonnnnsnnnsniinannanans q
o AR B B 4R |

6. FEED MECHANISM WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS «eeccersrvocsrncnssssncosscnncssosscoesoranncensasnranes 11
BmEHAAHR

7. STACKER COMPONENTS cecceccecsccccaneuerorosssnrsnnsnsensunsorsnssunssososannnsssesssssanascassossonnnns 13
27y A —-HREHARK

8 . STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) ceeecccecsersroorerosrrnunscssnsioniecassssnneeacsessnssensnsassnonans 15
2%y i —BERREK()

9. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (2) seeeveessrerunceccocsssnntosrauarneiacssnunnnceosisssusnancsssossans 17
A%y h-BHRE (2)

10, PRESET DRIVE COMPONENTS «oeerseesrssevrmomssmmssmnmiissistisnsisi s snnstssi st e 19
7Yty  BRHER

11. PRESET BUSHING COMPONENTS ccocceeeerevcrcruoruumeiosscssocsssorosssssssisnssaseccarssnnsons vavsnnaes 21
7V b @RER

12, PRESET WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS «eeceeeeecoreocemsscrsrensnuunnaeiencisssnsssnnesnnsumsessunecnassess 93
7y A ER

13, PRESET SET PLATE COMPONENTS cececcecssceesesserceriariorannesennosnensnumnmosmososssssssscsssscannes 25
79y by FHER

14, PRESET HAND SWITCH COMPONENTS <ececsccvcreeeerceecroisocsrcssareneneccocsnsssonssssssssoasoososons 27
TVey by FRA Y FHER

15, SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS +oveccecersuesenceccercrscrsssssonusosasssssonasonasesans - 99
BEEA. v¥arv-7-HRK

16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1) covererceescossssnrercosorosnsscnsssrosososossssnssscssssscsnsosasosssss 2
BEKL» 72RK (1)

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2) cecoreesererconccsuuseessssntacescsssonnsononrssssncessossossasaosascoss 33
BERy 72RRK )

18. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS ceceeecocosesescoscarsaanesotcasacsassnttercaccoranososensansnnsasaconsoanannnsosse 35
N»AE2AABOX %% '

19. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ccveeeeeccossocorcoscosascsssonsossonoosossossnrsanascnnnsnsnssannsne 37
CPUERER

20, I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS +eeeerereccersrcucessssscnnorsssssasnesssossusuassssssssoscssanasocco 39
I/OBMRER

21. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER BOARD COMPONENTS :ecececvsmsercnscsicrnscinsncnnione 41
NRANER. BREREE

22. INDEXER FRAME COMPONENTS cecerecreorsrorsrrrarvnnnnnnseeiorasnossssanssssnnessosesacnosssscsssososssos 43
47 %% -RESNSERR

23, ACCESSORIES ceveeccrcrorssoscocaccsnsanancassosnssanaransoactassossnsasssssasnnsscssesosssonssssssassosssosorcos 45
1% B
NUMERICAL TNDEX OF PARTS -ceeceescscasssssnssonnsnssoasasscacessssscssosssssssossssssssssnsossossasseos 47

R&5l




FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS

W&, o —-BRE

1.

VAR S T —

\VARRVANY/A"




G5004-171-000
G5003-171~000
(5002-171-000
G5006-171-000

SIDE PLATE D
SIDE PLATE C
SIDE PLATE B

SIDE PLATE CONNECTING ROD

YIATY D
IRty C
YINTY B
YINTY LVEYRTY

SH-6082002-TN

SCREW M8 1.=20

A7 387 A N8 1.=20

1

1

1

2

4

WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETDT M8 4
WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIFTHTE 3BT M8 4

9 G5001-171-000  SIDE PLATE A YA A 1
10 (5032-171-000  LEFT SI1DE COVER L2 - i
11 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW F323Y" 9
12 G5035-171-000  LEFT COVER SUPPORT EXTUHINT - Y1 2
13 (5022-171-000  PRESET ARMATURE JOVRIE KFIINY 1
14 SH-0040601-SA.  SCREW VSN 6
15 #01 G5099-100-000  SEAL ANV (I5V2) 1
16 SH-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 uyas? IR MAX0.7 1.=8 4
17 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETET Y M4 4
18 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHT R 3TN M4 4
19 G5033-171-000  REAR COVER JYMHA" - 1
20 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW EEA 9
21 (G5036-171-000  REAR COVER SUPPORT YYUIN -FF T 1
22 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 wYBIPFET AL MB =12 2
23 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NES A AR 1] 2
24 WP-0641601~SC  WASHER TR 3TN MG 2
25 (5031-171-000  TOP COVER YIHNT - 1
26 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW [SVESN 3
27 G5009-171-000  TOP COVER EDGING YIFNT - 1YY Uy 1
28 G5010-171-000  POWER SOURCE SWITCH PLATE FIUETY SWOMIYAATY 1
29 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYAT7IE" A MAX0.7 L=8 2
30 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 2
31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 IR 3Tl M4 2
32 SL-4040841-SE  SCREW M4 1.=8 FATRYT thx M4 L=8 2
33 G5007-171-000  SUPPORT PLATE 2V HBT9InTYy 1
34 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYBI7PFE AL M6 L=12 1
35 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR R M6 1
36 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR 3TN M 1
37 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyBy7 TR AL M4X0.7 1=8 2
38 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR MA 2
39 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 2 A BEJINY A =4 A VL 2
40 (5038-171-000  SIDE PLATE SUPPORT IR UL A 3
41 G5045-171-000  SIDE PLATE HOLDER Ity 331 B 3
42 . SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYRI7FET AL M6 L=12 22
43 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MG 22
44 WP-0641601~SC  WASHER EFFTHTR IHTIOh MO 22
45 SH-0060801-SA  SCREW PN 1
46 G5034-171-000  COVER SUPPORT AN =931 13
47 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YAT7 R A MAX0.7 L=8 26
48 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR N4 26
49 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LN 3T M4 26
50 (5029-171-000  CASTER F¥A% 4
51 HM-6160001-SC  NUT TU-bFF-CART A TV 4
52 G5030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT IEARTS 5
53 NM-6200001-SC  NUT ayhy3y 5
54 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LA ITIOAL M6 2
55 G5309-171-000  ADJUSTING PLATE Favyay fagkynty 1
56 SH-0061601-SA  SCREW SFEON 2
57 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyArFYE M6 132 2
58 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR M6 2
59 G5102-171-000  FLANGE 32750972 29b 2
60 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYAYTIE AL M6 L=20 4
61 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETHT 3 M6 4
62 YP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTR IO M6 8
63 H¥-6060003-SC  NUT M6 oya73yh M6 392 4
64 G5101-171-000  BEARING BLOCK A AIDRAITar A 2
65 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 uyBy75h" b 4
66 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRFTHTE M6 8
67 WP-0641601-SC  WASIIER EIFTHTR ITHEIL M6 8
68 SM-0060801-SA  SCREW bR 2
69 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oAy 7 TR b 4
70 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY” M6 L=8 4
71 (5384-171-000  RUBBER FOOT LY 2
72 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW Y #I7 IR A M3X0.5 L=8 2
73 (5383-171-000  STOPPER tIEIFT ARYA° 2
74 SM-6040602~TP  SCREW M4 L=6 WYBY7FR"AE M4X0.7 L=6 4
75 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTRETET R M4 4
76 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 SRV RETEV AT AV L 4
77 HX-0002400-00  CORD HOLDER DSK%35v7° 1
78 HX-0002400-0D  CLAMP B5v7° 3
79 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE ‘CLIP F=7"My7° 1
80 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP F-77 MMy 7° 1
81 SL-4040891-3C  SCREW M4X8 2

Mote (¥:3) #01- - - For JE

FATIXYT vhR WAKO.7 L=§
JE4 B




2 . TABLE COMPONENTS

77 RRE




G5024-171-000
SH-6041202-TH
WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-SC

FLAT HINGE PLATE

SCREW M4X0.7 L=12
SPRING WASHER M4

WASHER M4

FAINTY MYIATY
uyByPHRT A HAX0.7 L=12
ATRETET R M4

EIPTATE IR M4

G5025-171-000
SK-1351301-SC
SH-1031001-SA
G5026-171-000
SH-6041002-TP

FLAT HINGE

WooD SCREW

SCREW M3X0.5 L=10
TABLE STAY

SCREW M4 1=10

FAINTY

LNAYESN

132397 H3X0.5 L=10
7-7"h AT-

a7 A A H4X0.7 1.=10

SO PO P e

WS-0510002-KN
WP-0531001-SC
SK-3452000-SC
G5027-171-000
SM-6061202-TP

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
WASHER

WoOD SCREW D=4.5 1.=20
STAY MOUNT

SCREW M6 L=12

ATR3ThT 2 5.1X9,2X1.3
ESPTHCR IR UD
WEHFYT D=4.5 L=20
2739V

29A97HR" A M6 L=12

W5~-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-SC
G5021-171-000
G5010-161-000
HN-0000400-00

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

RUBBER CUSHION

DRAVER

RING CORE B

Nz3H % N6
eI R ITFIL M6
29yay 1T h

LERTY

nuhTay A

SL-4040891-SC
G5039-171-000
NM-6120003-SC
G6003-171-A00
G6003-171-B00

SCREW M4X8
EYE BOLT M12
NUT M12

DUCT A

DUCT B

FAT27YT tha HAXO0.7T L=8
74 &4 (M12)

oyhu39r M12 392

20 A

27+ B

(G6003-171-C00
SL-4040891-SC
(G5042-171-000
(5401-171-000
SM-6082002-TN

DUCT C

SCREW M4X8
TABLE

TABLE

SCREW M8 1.=20

2hr C

FAT YT Az MAX0.7 L=8
F=7"h AATY

VY FIN

oyanyHE A M8 L=20

¥S-0820002-KN
WP-0841601-SC
(5418-171-000
G5412-171-000
SM-9055053-SB

SPRING WASHER H8

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
RUBBER

THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET
SCREW

NRITH T2 M3
LT IFTx9N M8
7 e B N

L WYUAT FPYISATY
Y7 AL

NM-6050003-SC
HTJ-US000060

- NM-6060001-SC

WS-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-SC

NUT M5X0.8

BOLT

NUT M6

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
VASHER

o9A39r H5X0.8 3vz
LRESIVARE W
oyFs3IvE M6 192

L0 L]0 Lo Lo Lo LlLo DO B RO BO| RO B B B BRI m= =t b i e b e

SH-9086503-SC
NM-6080003-SC
(6016-171-0A0
PC-0151080-00
PX-5000170-00

SCREVW

NUT M8

THRUST CYLINDER ASH.
SPEED CONTROLLER
KNUCKLE JOINT

N WG
ST B E SRR MG
SESN

oyhhIvr M8 3v2

YV TFIIVET M3

AL° 2V

3% 1%3 FYIAYT 34V}

46 G5414-171-000  THRUST KNUCKLE THI 3994
47 (G5416-171-000  THRUST CHAIN THIFL-Y
48 G5411-171-000  STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET FT9 UV MIYEATY
49 PA-1504503-A0  AIR CYLINDER IP-IVET (A°415-45)
50 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IMET 224y
51 G5415-171-000  STARTING CHAIN M9 FI-V
52 PX-5000180-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 1= 3994 734V}
53 (G5413-171-000  STARTING KNUCKLE FFY TN
54 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND VL INLNVI
55 G5417-171-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE NEVERYPLINW
56 SK-3451601-SC  WOOD SCREY INEIRYT
57 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVLEMIN
58 #01 G5419-171-000  PULLEY COVER 7°-1 InT-
59 #01 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEYEYT  D=4.8 L=25
80 B1153~-771~000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FU-7TAT -4 ARV
61 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYBrIYE 15/64-28
62 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X%2 LI 17 6.1X18.5%X2
63 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. FI7T BRIRTY FYaTy
64 B8236~771-000  OIL DRAIN 77 9% YTa-1"
65 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVEIRYT D=3.1 L=16
66 137-77354 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. EMa9 U734y ATARIAT-TYTTY
67 SK-3452000-SD  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 REIFYT D=4.5 1=20
63 G5453-161-000  CABLE BAMD DHEUNT VLT
69 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND PIEYAT YT

Note (IEEC) #01- - « For JE JE4- B

WS NS
\,,_AN._.N._.._.boo,h,;.._‘wwur—u—nur—u—nuuo—-»—»—Mpawﬂk-bubbw'—‘h‘#b#%’—"—‘@’_“_'Mww'_“_"_“_"“;"‘;'hm';




3. ENCODER INSTALLING PLATE & PULLEY COMPONENTS
Trya-YBEAE. 7V HE




b 4 F 4 VVV

VRl an T v o

e L~ LA

2 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 REIRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
3 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 $52737 H3X0.5 L.=6 2
4 G6027-171-0A0  ENCODER ASM. Iva-2" 93 1

5 HTJ-VH003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH VATAE 354VF 1
6 (G5403-171-000  ENCODER GEAR V-3 MTAR 1
7 (G5404-171-000  ENCODER GEAR RING IVaA-%" AR 1
8 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3 X 4 FARYT 1
9 (5405-171-000  PULLEY Fanpy 1 -1 1
10 (5406-171-000  PULLEY SUAFT 7°-0 VY 1
11 HK-6080003-SC  NUT M3 oYWy E M8 392 1
12 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHT R M8 1
13 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIETHTR O IFTEYA M8 1
14 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATPYUT 2
15 B1221-771-00C  VWASHER TIIY 1
16 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 CH 247 35 1
17 (5407-171-000  PULLEY COLLAR 7°-0 h3- 1
18 (5408-171-000 - PULLEY THSTALLING PLATE 7= MPYTATY 1
19 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ARy 15/64-28 =11 2
20 (G5410-171-000  PULLEY TENSTON BRACKET J° -0 FUIAYATY 1
21 SH-9066523-SD  BOLT M6X65 LYWk A M6 L=65 1
22 NM-6060001-SC  NUT MG nyRyIIE M6 132 2
23 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATNE 7°-0 RD9FRT L RA4R 1
24 S5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YRR AL 15/64-28 L=11 1
25 MTS-P00850B0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 85 t-% 7°-Y )3 85 1
26 MTS-P0OO700BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 70 -2 7= 53 70 1
27 MTS-P00800BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 80 -2 17U Yy 80 1
28 MTS-P0O0950BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 95 -2 7°-1) )3 95 1
29 MTJ-VH002500 V-BELT, 25 INCII VATAE 2545 1
30 MTJ-VM002400 V-BELT, 24 INCH VATAE 244V 1
K} HTJ-VH002600 V BELT VAT kb 1
32 HTJ-VH002700 V BELT, 27INCHES VATAE 274V5 1
33 [IX-0012300-00  WTRE BINDER =77 % H9v)° 1
34 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW e FE VA 1




4 ., FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WERBr 7 4 B

L
sl 40
™

ARC
(%5\@%&1

J/’




(G5106-171-000
SK-6043052-TN
WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-SC

FEED BLOCK, LEFT
SCREW M4 1.=30
SPRING WASIIER M4
WASHER M4

VLR A
nyAI7 IR A
N M4
EIFTHT R 3TN M4

—_
[N N TN Norl ) BE-N LR o0

G5112-171-000
G5113-171-000
NM-6080001-SC
WS-0820002-KN
WP-0841601-S€C

FLANGE SHAFT

ROLLER SHAFT BLOCK
NUT M8X1.25

SPRING WASHER M8
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6

TIV9° YT arlh
ARA -5 9Ty
WAy yr M8 12

N REThT 2 M8
LI 3T RL M8

— e — —
L) DN =

—
[$2]

RE-0600000-K0
(G5114-171-000
(5125-171-000
SH-6042002-TP
WS-0410002-KN

E-RING

CLAMP BASE SUPPORT SHAFT

LOCK ARM CUSIITON
SCREW M4X0.7 1,=20
SPRING WASHER H4

Eb 244y 6
UV NI A AOAY
yYygFT yvay
IVE VNS A
ATRETHTE M4

B = — —
O O 00~ Y

Wp-0430801-3C
(G5129-171-000-A
(5128-171-000
RC-1200001-KP
SH-6041202-TP

VASHER M4

LATCH ARM

LATCII SHAFT
C-SHAPED SNAP RING
SCREW M4X0.7 1.=12

R AL
39595

5959

CH™%hAY
A7 4" 4b

B DO
8D —

DO DO DD
Tl L2

VP-0430801-SC
(G5130-171-000
(5131-171-000
SH-6041602-TP
WS-0410002-KN

WASHER M4

LATCHL ARM PLATE, LEFT
LATCH ARM PLATE, RIGHT
SCREW M4X0.7 1.=16
SPRING WASHER M4

B9 F ShTReh N4
FIFITT WY LRy

EAEA AN TU A
nYBIFHE AL MAX0.7 L=16
NEEH R M4

G5119-171-000
G5132-171-000
SH-6041002-TP
WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-3C

LOCK ARM SPRING

LATCH CYLINDER BRACKET
SCREV M4 L=10

SPRING WASHER M4
WASIIER M4

DYTEANNE

FIFVE" - 4y
DYFIFIE L MAX0.7 1210
ATFETHT R M4

B3 3T M

G5152-171-000
160-49801

SB-1080006-00
RC-3200002-KP
PA-1001508-A0

ROLLER COVER
STROKE BEARING
PIN

C RING

AIR CYL INDER

MNDR4 0= hNT -
ATYYVH
AHTYYT gy
Chabay
AAPUNEN

PX-5000190-00
PX-5000270-A0
PX-5000260-A0
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3080400-02

KNUCKLE JOINT
PIN

PIN

ELBOW UNION
QUICK COUPLING

2% 1YL Y a4vb
AR Y
U232 E°Y
IART 223y
PURYFIETF

(5115-171-000
SH-6081202-TP
(5118-171-000
SH-6040802-TR
WS-0410002-KN

LOCK ARM, LEFT
SCREW M8 L=12
LOCK ARM STOPPER
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER M4

ayY797s exY

Y 7R Ab

Yyt AMYN° -
Y7 IR AL M4X0.7 L=8
N3 M4

WP-0430801-SC
G5117-171-000
NH-6080001-SC
WS-0820002-KN
SH-6062002-TP

WASHER M4

LOCK ARM PIN

RUT M8X1.25
SPRING WASHER M8
SCREW MG L=20

EFFTHTF TR M4
993" ey

uvhy3yr M8 132
ATRITHTR M8
DYAI7FE AR MB L=20

[2,1 13, TG-S NS O G~ F- G U R C R ICRC| [T IS RS s BRI SR
tC.«)ﬂcl\>ﬂi-—‘C>QOOO\‘IO’U’!-B(.'J[\'}'—‘C><OOO\‘IC=U'1»J:-f.\?l\?b—‘C>:OOO\‘ICJ3

WS-0610002-KK
WP-0641601-SC
(G5140-171-000

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

WASIIER
SUSPENSIOK PLATE

JAET AP A T
EFFTHT: IITIAL ME
ARy

— PSS (U
> e s s e BB B R ] o RO B [ B RO RO B B RO B — RO B RO RO BOR0 A W RO POLA B e B PN A i B DO R B | S DD e A

54 G5116-171-000  LOCK ARM, RIGHT Y7t 33T

55 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP =778 9Yy7°

56 (5151-171-000  CUSHION UPEEM]

57 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PEAR VI

58 (5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN ATHF2-7°

59 (5103-171-000 - FEED ROD MHYTh

60 (G5120-171-000  THRUST COLLAR ARIAENT- 20

61 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAxYT M6 L=8

62 (5126-171-000  LOCK ARM CRANK oYyTT 2ty

63 (5127-171-000  LOCK ARM CRANK PIN IVLLE RS &I Ea)

64 NH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oAy FIE M8 132

65 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N23THT 2 M8

66 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E3THT R IPTFIA M8

67 (6029-171-0A0  CYLINDER ASM. Y% 937" 34y WyRT h3

68 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A& -+ aVRD-Y 4
69 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2% YN YT afvb 1
70 PX-5000220-00  T-METAL FITTINGS Ths™ 1
71 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 YBI7IR A M4X0.7 L=8 4
72 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIIER M4 NTRETHTR M4 4
73 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LI3THT R TR M4 4
74 (5154-171-000  SPRING D997 34y N3 1
75 (5155-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE Y995 24y AT ¥h¥ 1
76 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oYR7FRT A M6 L=10 1
77 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRITHTR M6 1
78 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER IR T FTA M6 1
79 PX-5000280-A0 PIK ERLLY A B2 1
80 PX-5000290-A0 PIK YAy N B ) 1




FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS
2 2 R BB B PR 0%

5.




uuuuu FOL RN SENYA A

MUNLE LN LUIY T LNl L

TRy

a &
2 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER =778 9Y97° 1
3 G5104-171-000-A LACK 9% 1
4 G5107-171-000  HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE FRUTY FVEATY 1
5 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 0YAY7 35" A M4X0.7 L=8 3
6 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETHT R M4 3
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETH TR IHTEL M4 3
8 HH-0005700-00  STEPPING MOTOR ATV VYT E-2- 1
9 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 ayHy7 IR A 4

10 WS5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NRETHTR M3 4

11 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIETHT R 3K M8 4

12 G5111-171-000  GEAR HOLDER ¥y 491 1

13 G5109-171-000  FEED BLOCK GEAR MUIIEA X7 - 1

14 G5110-171-000  BOSS 77 MIYFRT 1

15 SM-6033052-TP  SCREW YR 27 35" A 4

16 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASIER M3 NTRETHTR 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

17 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L35 972 3.2X7X0.5 4

18 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PARYT MG L=8 2

19 (5108-171-000  HOME POSITION SENSOR BRACKET FUUTY LV MRty 2

20 G5153-171-000  SENSOR PLATE FTY3Y LU% B4R 2

21 G6011-171-0A0  HOME POSITION DETECT SW. ASM. VRIVE VL V) BN N 1

22 (G6012-171-0A0  SENSOR SWITCH ASM. VAMIVLVEVLE N IVE 1

23 SH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 uyRy7 IR AL M3X0.5 L=16 4

24 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 PTERETET R 3.1X5.9%X0.7 4

25 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LI HT R 3.2X7X0.5 4

26 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 mYHY7 5" L 4

27 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ANERETHTR M4 4

28 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTET R 3RO M4 4

29 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT23YT A2 M3X0.5 L=6 1

30 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW FIARY : 3

31 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP VA VUV ‘ o3

32 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW Wy eV 4

33 1X-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP VEVAS VUDYAS 4

34 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JHLYRTURT 2

35 G6025-171-0A0 1

CONNECTING CABLE ASM.

ATV VYT E-RFITAT =T AR

- 10 -




6. FEED MECHANISM WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS
Fed R RS




- e e T A MADHIL Yy Ll 1 SITET BERA Y 1
2 G5122-171-000  STAND, RIGHT PR UEES 1
3 (G5123-171-000  STAND PLATE JF19 MIYFRT4 2
4 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L.=16 Y7 R K 4
5 SM-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 Y745 b 2
6 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 5% M6 4
7 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LA IHTEOh MG 4
8 (G5124-171-000  STAND BRACKET IF3y hIHT 2
9 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 RYHI7HET AL M6 L=12 4

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N HT 2 MG 4

11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHT2 IHTERA MG 4

12 G5133-171-000  CLAMP HOLDER, LEFT B507° FHI LRty 1

13 G5134-171-000 CLAMP HOLDER, RIGHT 1597° $¥1 3%° 1

14 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYHI7 R A M6 L=12 4

15 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NHE % M6 4

16 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER E38THT 72 3390 M6 4

17 G5137-171-000  LEVER 2)TFL LA - 2

18 SH-9061403-SC SCREW ‘M6 L=14 IR AL M6 L=14 2

19 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 B4y M6 3va 2

20 G5138-171-000  FULCRUM SHAFT AT YFUITY 2

21 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING Y RETS U 2

22 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 oYB 9k M6 332 2

23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N2 H 2 M6 2

24 WP-0641601-SC WASHER EFYTHTR IATETL MG 2

25 G5139-171-000  LEVER SPRING F/EFT LA -pT % 2

26 G5140-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE Ny 2

27 G5141-171-000 LEVER STOPPER 2JEHL UNT-RPYA° 2

28 SM-6040802-TN SCREW oYhy 7R A M4X0.7 L=8 4

29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 AN 2TH R M4 4

30 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETHTE 3hTERL M4 4

31 G5142-171-000 SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING =77 I y9k 8X16 2

32 G5143-171-000  CLAMP BASE ¥3v7° WIYENTY 1

33 SH-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DYHI7FRT A MAX0.7 L=12 4

34 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FAT22IT thaz H4X0.7 L=8 2

35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ANEThT R M4 ) 4

36 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 AN AR AT L 4

37 (G5144-171-000 CLAMP, LEFT b507° Ry 7

38 G5145-171-000  CLAMP, RIGIUT 7507° 3%° 1

39 SL-4040891-SC~ SCREW M4X$ « FAT2EYT vhx M4X0.7 L=8 16

40 G5146-171-000  CLAMP FIXING PLATE b597° Ml4% 8

41 G5147-171-000  BLOW PIPE 7T-NC47° 1

42 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PN 3

43 G5148-171-000  BLOW PIPE BLOCK 7T0-RC A7 Yy 3

44 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 FAT2EYT £4Z MAX0.7 L=38 3

45 (G5149-171-000 CLIP A-FV0° hyyy° 3

46 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 Y7 R AL M4X0.7 L=8 3

47 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N2 7 M4 3

48 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 LTI 2 TS U4 3

49 G5150-171-000  GROMMET UaAyr 204 1

50 PA-1001003-A0 PIN CYLINDER | AVEPUNEA 2

51 PJ-3050405-02  T-UNTON Yaihg F-3T223y 1

b2 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNICN IR 224y 1

53 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG %95 1

54 PJ-3010605-03  HARF UNION A7 azRy 1

55 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER F=7"8 9my7° 2

56 EA-G500B01-00  CABLE BAND YILUNT YT 5

57 (G5135-171-000 . CLAMP TABLE SUPPORT 53979° F-7°K $¥1 1

58 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 B 7 R Kb 4

59 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NP2 M6 4

60 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EITH 2 3hT%en MG 4

61 (5136-171-000  CLAMP TABLE Y507° F-7°R 1

62 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW [ rEN 10

63 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 FATIRYT thR MAX0.7 L=8 1

64 HX-9012300-04 CABLE CLIP -7 RHyv7° 1

- 12 -




7. STACKER COMPONENTS
A7y h-HREERE

77
80, s \L.21'®

s 22
78— ¢ 9823\
10— &,i D A
9 = /// 39 12
19 X ®
e 10 18 @ Wy | 813
578 8 ||/ 7 >0 IJu \ > g::g
80 22X\ D | a2y T 39 N el
7 L}z 21 1A~ 8 Bt A2 37 1\ io
| 3 Tk o ol 18
5 , 72 230: g %'77




SM-6061202-TP

WS-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-SC
SH-6043052-TN

SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

SCREW M4 L=30

YRI7 IR A M6 L=12
ATEETHTR M6
EIFTHTR IHTRL MO
oyrh7 38" Ak

—
[N oNe b Ror][3) BRI oG R

WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-SC
(G5221-171-000
SH-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN

SPRING WASHER M4

WASHER M4

BASE HOLDER

SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.

(S

NEEThT e N4
E3ETHT R IR M4
2IYIZTA FHL Fa9
oYy 73E AL M6 L=12
N2 h % M6

- 14 -

4

4

4

1

1

1

2

4

4

11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER 2 A NE RV AE £ 4 1 [¢} 4
12 (5222-171-000  BASE HOLDER 2J93%74 91 939 2
13 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 RYBI7FET AR HE L=12 4
14 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MRETH R M6 4
15 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTAT R 3HTEN M6 4
16 G5223-171-000  BASE IOLDER BRACKLT 2IYIETA MIYFATY 2
17 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 1.=12 DYR7IRAE M6 L=12 8
18 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER G.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETRTR M6 8
19 WP-0641601-SC  WASIER EIFTHTR IR MO 8
- 20 (G5224-171-000  HANGER PIPE MRS N4 1
21 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 1.=20 YRy 7 TR AR M 1.=20 2
22 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHT R M8 2
23 WP-0841601-SC  VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 572 A A SR N S L 2
24 G5225-171-000  HANGER CUSHION LMY MV VEM 1
2D (G5226-171-000  STACKER BASE 293874 1
26 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FIRRYT 4
27 (G5227-171-000-A STACKER BASE NOLDER 2IYTIRAT4F193 0441 2
28 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 YRy 7 1R b 4
29 W5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETHTR M4 4
30 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFEHT 2 IBTRA M4 4
31 (G5228-171-000  STACKER BASE EDGING 2JY3RT4 1YYV 2
32 G5230-171-000  LABEL ARYH HARIRLF GATR 1
33 G5231-171-000  BASE SUPPORT SHAFT 2IY3%T4 FFIRTY 1
34 (5232-171-000  HINGE PLAT, LEFT $JIIRTA EVITATY e2TY 1
35 G5233-171-000  HINGE PLAT, RIGHT 2JYIRTL EVITATY 38T 1
36 G5234-171-000 ~ STACKER BASE COVER, LEFT 2IYIFTA INT- ATy 1
37 (G5235-171-000  STACKER BASE COVER, RIGHT FUVES SR DACRE 1
38 G5236-171-000  STACKER BASE COVER 2IYIRTA BN~ Fa9 1
39 S¥-0040601-SA  SCREW +5229° 8
40 SH-0060801-SA  SCREV PRV 4
41 G5012-171-000  START SWITCH PLATE [ APEPEAE EART 1
42 G5013-171-000  START SWITCH SHAFT S MV EV M) 1
43 RE-0400000-K0 = E-RING En"2bay 4 3
44 (G5014-171-000 ~ START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE [ AV ELS PAVEMAVLE 2
45 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 2YAYT7 R At 4
46 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETRTR M4 4
47 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFTHTE TR M4 4
18 G5015-171-000  START SWITCH SUPPORT e 249F $41 2
49 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYRIP IR A HE L=12 4
50 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETHTF M6 4
51 WP-0641601-SC - WASHER EIFTHTR 3HTIN MG 4
52 (5016-171-000  START SWITCH IHSTALLING PLATE S AV EVERRUNE N 1
53 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhy7rET A M6 L=12 2
54 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTZFTHT% M6 2
55 WP-0641601-SC _ WASHER E3ETHT R 3TN M 2
56 G5017-171-000  START SWITCH ROD [ EW5 v ) 1
57 (G5018-171-000  SWITCH BRACKET EFT24YF 7TV 1
58 SH-6040602-TP ~ SCREW M4 1.=6 Y7 3R A HAX0.7 L=6 2
59 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NIFTHTF M4 2
60 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETNTR IR MY 2
61 G5019-171-000  SPRING [EAPEPET N 1
62 G5020-171-000  SWITCH HOLDER LR 24YF AFANTY 1
63 SM-6040802-TR ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L.=8 oYRY7PFHE A MAX0.7 L=8 2
64 SM-6031652-TP ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 aYBIF IR A M3X0.5 L=16 2
65 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NFITH R MY 2
66 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NP3 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
67 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LR IBTHL M4 2
68 WP-0320501~SC  WASHER M3 L3 H7 % 3.2X7X0.5 2
69 P¥-0105070-00  VALVE J1bTy AR 1
70 G5021-171-000 RUBBER CUSHION h9vay 2"k 2
71 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TURIFIRTT 2
72 G6015-171-0A0  START SWITCIHl ASM. A2-FSWI3 1
73 PJ-3050405-03  UNION 77 7v$54 2
74 PJ-3040405-03 ELBOW IARS 1
75 (5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP 2341274 1
76 HAO-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER ALYFHNT - 1
7 G5034-171-000  COVER ‘SUPPORT INT-$%1 2
78 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYHI7 IR A HAX0.7 L=8 4
79 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETETF M4 4
80 WP-0430801-SC  WASIIER M4 EIETHTR IBTEIN M4 4
31 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW ) &0 1
82 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLTP LRV VUL ¥ ]




8. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
A%y - BEHEARK)

s N7
©

o &
/ /;\f
3 82




MULLIU 111 VYV

wLLUNLY T NLDOLN DN

P VN A

s 1
2 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT VP UVEE I T 1
3 WS-0610002~-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NFEHTR M6 1
4 G5208-171-000  SECOND PRESSER BAR ARM, LEFT 2T42EFINT - 9T eRTY 1
5 (G5211-171-000  THRUST COLLAR A3AR9Y 10 1
6 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FaAxy* 2
7 G5210-171-000  SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING A-77 ¥"H9x 10X15 1
3 G5207-171-000  SECOND FULCRUM SHAFT 242491 ITVYTY 1
9 N¥-6100003-SC  NUT M10 B3I M10 332 1

10 W5-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N M10 1

11 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EIFTHF 3TN H10 1

12 (G5217-171-000  SWINGBAR 24V AT - 1

13 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT nYHy7 35" kb 2

14 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRETHTF M6 2

15 (G5216-171-000  SWING ‘BAR ARM AAVYTAT - 95T 2

18 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyHI7IEAE M6 L=12 4

17 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR MO 4

13 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIPTHTF 3TN M6 4

19 G5206-171-000  FIRST PRESSER BAR 254145 INT - 1

20 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT Y7 IE" kb 2

21 WS-0610002-KN - SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRTHTR NG 2

22 (5205-171-000  FIRST PRESSER BAR ARM 2°41 43 A= 93" 2

23 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 YAy FET A M6 L=10 4

24 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETATR MG 4

25 WP-0641601-SC__ WASHER BT 3780 M6 4

26 G5214-171-000  SWING BAR BASE ZAVYTNT - PYYFRT 4 1

27 G5201-171-000  STACKER SHAFT A 9Ty 2

28 G5112-171-000  FLANGE SHAFT J3vIT IT9rih 2

2% (G5203-171-000  STACKER SHAFT ARM 2390 Iy 93T 7

30 G5237-171-000  BOLT WANPAVE I W 1) 7

31 (G5238-171-000 .NUT TIVITYE FIE 7

32 G5239-171-000  FLANGE 327FUYT A 3

33 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 W77 IR A M6 L=12 4

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI MO 6

35 _ WP-0641601-SC  WASHER E38THTR ITIA ME 8

35 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyhy vk H6 392 2

37 (G5202-171-000  STACKER SHAFT SUPPORT 239 I 991 1

38 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oypr7 IR A M6 L=12 2

39 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHT R M6 2

40 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIETHTF 3TN MO 2

41 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT ASE DY) A E V] 1

42 PA-1506002-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-WVaT (1° 415-60) 1

43 PX-5000180-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 1v2 3994 I a4Vt 1

44 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 oyh7+4" Ak H5X0.8 L=10 1

45 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

46 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EFYTHTR 3TN M5 1

47 (G5219-171-000  CYLINDER BRACKET FRIHAITT IVIET-2T4 1

48 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyEY7 R hb 2

49 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR M4 2

50 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 B3R 3790 M4 2

51 (Gb215-171-000  THRUST COLLAR 27Ab9% 15 3

52 SH-8060812-TP  SCREVW M6 L=8 FAxY" M6 L=8 6

53 G5204-171-000  LINK BOLL UMY 3

54 NH-6080003-SC  NUT M3 oyhyIvE M8 332 3

55 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NTRETh % U8 3

56 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EITATR 3HTINL MB 3

57 G5212-171-000  SECOND PRESSER DRIVE SHAFT 2TA2EL YRR 1

58 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 oyhyIvE M3 332 2

58 PA-2005006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-9YVE™ (0° 420X50) 1

60 PJ-3040451-01 ELBOW YNION 4XPT1/8 IAkT224y AXPT1/8 2

61 G5218-171-000  STOPPER PLATE AFYN® 132 4

62 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYAY7 AT A M6 L=12 3

63 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEETHTR M6 8

64 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTITF IBTHIN MG 8

65 G5229-171-000  STOPPOR RUBBER AMYNC T”h 2

66 SH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 DYH97+HE" A M3X0.5 L=16 2

67 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIBTHTR IBTEN M4 2

68 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IART 2 Y 1

69 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYHI7HET A M6 L=20 2

70 (5240-171-000  SOPPORT ROD STOPPER 4L F79 2RYA° 1

71 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER % - Tavid-3 1

72 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND 2

- 16 —

ULV NN




. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
RSy h-BEHAK (2)




Musve 111 vvyvy

iV UITLY 1 DN LI DIV TRV LU AR Y

S T&ad ARt

47

2 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT nYBI7 5" A 1
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPEKING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR MG 1
4 (G5218-171-000  STOPPER PLATE ARYNT 42 , 4
5 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayAy73% Ak M6 1.=12 8
6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT R MO 3
7 WP-0641601-SC - WASHER EFFTHTF TR M6 8
8 G5229-171-000 -~ STOPPOR RUBBER ARYAT 2Th 2
9 SH-6031652-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 nYFY7PFE" AL M3X0.5 1.=16 2
10 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 ' EFFTHTR 3hTReh M4 2
11 (G5207-171-000  SECOND FULCRUM SHAFT 2542381 I3VYTY 1
12 NM-6100003-SC. NUT M10 By r W10 3v2 i
13 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATRETRT R M10 1
14 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EIFTHTR 3T Reh M10 1
15 G5210-171-000 - SLEEVE SIHAFT BUSHING -7 I7H9x 10X15 1
16 (5211-171-000  THRUST COLLAR A9Ak0¥ 10 1
17 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 i & 2
18 G5204-171-000  LINK BOLL VIR - W 3
19 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M3 oyhyIvE M8 32 3
20 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MREThT 3 M8 3
21 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFFTH R 3BTRIL UG 3
22 (5212-171-000  SECOND PRESSER DRIVE SHAFT FTA2HHT VRO 1
23 HM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 973y M8 332 2
24 (G5203-171-000  STACKER SHAI'T ARM AR9R YTy 93T 2
25 G5237-171-000  BOLT PEVPANER 2
26 (G5238-171-000  NUT 770979% 1Yb 2
27 G5215-171-000  THRUST COLLAR A3Ab0¥ 15 3
28 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZYT M6 L=8 6
29 (G5239-171-000  FLANGE 3Z75VYT 2y 2
30 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 0yhy7+" AL M6 L=12 4
31 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR HE 4
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHT R 38R MO 4
33 G6021-171-0A0  CYLINDER ASM. - 2INGA SNV 93 1
34 PC-0151080~-00 - SPEED CONTROLLER AL° a2y 2
35 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT IH™% 192 399497 a4ub 1
36 SH-60382002-TN ~ SCREW M8 L=20 nypy7 rE b M8 L=20 1
37 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NTRYTHTR M 1
38 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFFTRTR O 3HTRIAL M8 1
39 HX-0006500-08  CABLE BAND A 1

- 18 —

VAW



10, PRESET DRIVE COMPONENTS

7Yty P BREESE




Muddae 111 VIV

(G5239-171-000
SH-6061202-TP
¥S-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-SC

bl URLIVL 20001

FLANGE

SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

LA RS N L
3275VY° 229}
myRIPIR AR MG 1=12
NRHE MG
S Y M 54 (¢

—_—
OO Oy ) LT I LI B

SH-6041202-TP
WS-0410002-KN
WP-0482086-SD
(G5023-171-000
SH-0040601-SA

SCREV M4X0.7 L=12
SPRING WASIIER M4
WASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0
METAL HOLDER

A7 IR A
NEPTHT R M4
L3378 % 4.8X11.5%2
REIINTY ARATH L

- 20 —

L
3
4
4
4
2
2
2
1
SCREW F5239° 1
11 SM-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 152797 M4X0.7 L=6 2
12 G5302-171-000  SPROCKET A 27°u59k A 1
13 (G5303-171-000  SPROCKET B 27°urYE B 2
14 G5304-171-000  SPROCKET C 27°MryE C 2
15 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW MG =12 oYAY7 A" Ak MO =12 4
16 G5301-171-000  SPROCKET SHAFT A7 0rYEYTY 3
17 NH-6100003-SC  NUT M10 aYH739e H10 392 3
18 W5-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 NTRETHTR M10 3
19 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 L3z 3% M10 3
20 RE-0800000-KO  E-RING Eh"2bx9 8 3
21 (5305-171-000  SLEEVE BUSHING -7 YT)yF 10X13 6
22 (G5308-171-000  SPROCKET SPACER XI°UFYE 2% -9 2
23 G5309-171-000  ADJUSTING PLATE FEVUEVER EVIS LN 2
24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 1.=10 oyh7 I8 MG L=10 4
25 SH-6062002-TP__ SCREW M6 _[=20 DYhY7PIE"AE M6 1=20 2
26 NM-6060003-SC- NUT M6 nyBIYE M6 331 2
27 (5306-171-000  TIMING BELT, LEFT 24IVITATRE L2 1
28 (G5307-171-000  TIMING BELT, RIGHT 24IVYTATAE 3%° 1
29 (5310-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT, UPPER ATARPVIAYTY $¥3 91 1
30 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 HYAY73R A M6 =12 2
31 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LS A RE a1 2
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LR ITEIh MO 2
33 (5311-171-000-A GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT, LOWER ATRE PUFAYTIREL 93 1
34 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 1.=12 nyAI7 IR AF M6 1=12 3
35 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NERETHTF M6 3
36 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER B3P R IpTEL MO 3
37 (5312-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT, UPPER ATRRTUIAYTY 91 1
38 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 2
39 (G5313-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT, LOWER ATRETPYTAYTY 2 1
49 RE-0800000-KO  E~RING EA"3r27 8 2
41 (5320-171-000  TIMING BELT HOLDER 243097 ATRMTL 1
42 SH-6061602-TP  SCREV M6 L=16 nYWI7 R A 2
43 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N2ETH % M6 2
44 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LIETHTR 3FTIIN MG 2
45 (6014-171-0A0-A PRESET CYLINDER ASM. TONEYE JUVRT H3 1
45 PA-9000170-00  HUT UPLYELIS P 1
47 (G5315-171-000-A PRESET CYLINDER JOINT TTUEYE YYURT 9% F 1
43 NH-6080003-SC  NUT M8 ayn7+9h M8 3va 1
43 W5-0320002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NETHTR M8 1
50 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LIFTHTR AR M8 1
51 G5319-171-000  CYLINDER GUIDE TUEIN VT 7UFA 1
52 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT IIT% 1% $99897 3404 1
53 (5314-171-000  CYLINDER HOLDER AU DTV LB 1
54 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 IYAI7 TR A M6 1=12 2
55 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NETHTR M6 2
56 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER E3THT R IR0 MG 2
57 SH-6082002-TN  SCREVW M8 L=20 oYH73H"hh M8 1=20 1
53 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NRFTHTR U8 1
59 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (372 A% MESEY M 54 9 1 1
69 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ALY 2
61 G5011-171-000  EMERGENCY SWITCH PLATE LTI 24YF MYIEATY i
62 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYW 7HE" b 2
63 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETHT 2 M4 2
64 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFYTHTR 3TEOR M4 2
65 G6017-171-0A0  EMERGENCY STOP: SWITCH ASH. AV RPN 1
66 (5329-171-000  CYLINDER GUIDE RING IPVRT FUI4 MY 2
67 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING A340 9y -1
63 (5037-171-000 - BUSHING A197° 7°yyune 1
69 NM-6540023-SB NUT uyR7IY b 1




11, PRESET BUSHING COMPONENTS
TV ey FHZEE




LELEE A A A

- - - .- P eresre s s msasear a3 mek4d & LA 1
2 G5330-171-000  PRESET SHAFT NUT 7°YLyh ITh FYb 1
3 SH-8040402-TP  PLATEN GEAR SET SCREW AT M4X0. T L=4 2
4 G5331-171-000  PRESET SHAFT HUT SPRING - TOUEYE IT) HYEATR 1
5 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=38 0yhy7 I A M4X0.7 L=8 2
6 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N M4 2
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 370 A/ NE SRV A 4 A 1 2
8 G5316-171-000  SHAFT SUPPORT A 7°UeYE 9T FHIA 2
9 G5317-171-000  SHAFT SUPPORT B 7°UEYE T ¥YIB 1

10 (i5318-171-000  SHAFT SUPPORT C 7OYRYE Iy $1IC 1

11 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 RYBI7 IR A M6 L=12 8

12 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTZFTHT % MO 8

13 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHTR 3L MG 8

14 G5338-171-000  PRESET SHAFT SLEEVE TOYLIEITH 2Y-77 2

15 G5323-171-000  PRESET SHAFT BLOCK ARAVAPAVIVMIYY] 1

16 G5322-171-000  PRESET SHAFT, RIGHT TPNeIRYTY 3%° 1

17 RE-0900000-KO  SNAP RING 9.0 EX™ 249 9 2

18 G5339-171-000  FLANGE BUSHING TIVIT YT 12 4

19 (5340-171-000  TIMING BELT MOUNT BASE ALIVYTATRE PIYINTY 2

20 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 2YAY7IR AR M6 L=12 4

21 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N ZETHT R M6 4

22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER BTN R IBTRIL HO 4

23 G5320-171-000  TIMING BELT NOLDER R4IVYT ATAMETX 2

24 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uYFI? IR M6 L=12 4

25 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRETHTF MG 4

26 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTR IATAIL MB 4

27 (5341-171-000  ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT. % FAEYNTY ey 1

28 (i5342-171-000  ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT I FIEYNTY %7 1

29 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UYAI7FET A M6 L=12 4

30 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETHTR MO 4

31 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTATR IHTEIN MG 4

32 (5337-171-000  ADJUSTING KNOB Fa9ky J7° 1

33 (5332-171-000  SENSOR PLATE HOLDER JOULYE FUEATY B3 2

34 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW nYRy7 A" A M3X0.5 L=8 4

35 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETHTR 3.1X5.9%X0.7 4

36 - WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E3F T2 3.2X7X0.5 4

37 5333-171-000  CENTER SENSOR PLATE F198Y FUFATY 1

38 G5334-171-000-A BRAKE SENSOR PLATE 7TVI%F FUF4y 1

39 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 YRy 7F4E° A M3X0.5 L=6 3

40 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N23Th7% 3.1X5.9X0.7 3

41 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3977 3.2X7X0.5 3

42 G5336-171-000  BRAKE SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 7b-% 249F MIYTATY 1

43 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5H L=12 YA 73R b 2

44 (6013-171-0A0  PRESET ADVANCE SWITCH ASH. AR N IR AVPVNTIN 1

45 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NTR¥TH R 3.1%X5.9%X0.7 6

46 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3 h r 3.2X7X0.5 6

47 SH-6031652-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 URITFET A M3X0.5 L=16 1

48 G5326-171-000  PRESET INDEX 77Uy YAy 1

49 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW oYAy7 A A M3X0.5 1.=8 2

50 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NRETH% 3.1%X5.9%0.7 2

51 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L34 2 3.2X7X0.5 2

52 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IIERUNTYRT 2

53 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW uyAy7 A" M3X0.5 L=38 2

54 (G5328-171-000  PRESET STOPPER PIN JOYEIE ARYA° kY 1

55 G5327-171-000  BLOCK STOPPER 7709y YT A 1

56 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uYNI7 IR A M4X0.7 L=8 2

57 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETITR M4 2

58 WP-0430801-SC ~ WASHER M4 EFFTHTR IR M4 2

59 (6325-171-000  SCALE INSTALLING PLATE TOUEYE AR MYFATY 1

60 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UYHH 7R A M4X0. 7 L=8 2

61 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT 2 M4 2

62 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 3T R IR M4 2

63 G5324-171-000  SCALE AR AT S ) 1

64 NM-6100003-SC  NUT M10 oyhyIYE-M10 332 1

65 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 0yR7 I8 Ak 2

66 i5035-171-000  LEFT COVER SUPPORT EXTUHNT - H¥1 2

67 SH-6040802-TR  SCREVW M4X0.7 [=8 o7 IR AL M4X0.7 L=8 4

63 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R M4 4

69 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFPTHTR 3HTARL M4 4

70 (G6019-171-0A0 PRESET SWITCH ASH. 2°UeYE Fa9hYSHII 1

71 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FAT23YT taz M4X0.7 L=8 3

72 X-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER ¥-778% 9Uy7° 3

73 RE-0800000-KO  E-RING ErT2E40 8 1

- 22 _



12, PRESET WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS
Ty P HHBE




uuuuu ERRE R VAVAYS

I DD L NTULDLNy Ll L

e/t 3L LAY

B 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYAY7 R AR M6 L=12 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N 2F B % M6 2
4 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTR 3T MO 2
5 G5344-171-000  PRESET HOLDER, RIGHT 7°YeyE ¥4I 3% 1
6 G5345-171-000  PRESET UOLDER COLLAR TOUEIh FFTHT- 1
7 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 YRIPFE A MG L=12 1
8 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LS AV N {1 1
9 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 [0 B A 1

10 (G5346-171-000  PRESET REINFORCEMENT PIPE TOUEYE kEayn° £7° 1

11 SH-6040602-TN  BOLT YR 7 TR bh 7

12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR R MA 7

13 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHT R IR M4 7

14 G5347-171-000  PRESET TABLE 77YEyh o774 1

15 SH-6060802-TN  BOLT YA 7 TR Ab 8

16 W3-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RET AV AE [T} 8

17 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTAT R IHTEA MG 8

13 (5348-171-000  GAUGE, LEFT FINVET =97 kR 1

19 G5349-171-000  GAUGE, RIGHT FINDE =T 3%T 1

20 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW F52%39° 4

21 G5350-171-000  PRESET PLATE TOYLYPATY 1

22 G5351-171-000  MEMORY, LEFT FINY AEY kRTY 1

23 G5352-171-000  MEMORY, RIGHT FYMIVED S UNES N 1

24 G5353-171-000  SLIDE PLATE HOLDER, LEFT AFALTATY BT ERTY 1

25 G5354-171-000  SLIDE PLATE HOLDER, RIGHT AF4FTATY BPL3%T 1

26 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT wyBI7 I AL 3

27 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ANFETHT R MO 3

28 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER BRI R 3T HO 3

29 SH-6033052-TP  SCREW nYHHTFIR b 4

30 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATFETHT%F 3.1X5.9%X0.7 4

31 G5355-171-000  SLIDE PLATE, LEFT AFALTATY BT 1

32 (G5356-171-000  SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT 274NNV ¥ 1

33 G5357-171-000  SLIDE COLLAR 234" W3- 4

34 -SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 UYRYP AR M6 L=20 4

35 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N RETHTF UG 4

36 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 EITH TR 4

37 G5358-171-000  SLIDE PLATE SPRING AFAPTNTY N 2

38 G5360-171-000  PRESET HOLDER SHAFT TOYLYE A§19°Y 1

39 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FA%YT M6 L=8 4

40 (5362-171-000  GROMMET YAV INEY] 1

41 (G5363-171-000  PRESET SUPPORT HOLDER TOULYE AFIRY 7

42 SH-6062002-TN  SCREV M6 L=20 a9A 7R A M6 L=20 7

43 G5364-171-000  PRESET SUPPORT BRACKET TOYLYh AFT YYIATY 7

44 SH-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 YR 7 IR A MAX0. 7 1.=12 14

45 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATHEHR M4 14

46 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 E33THT R ITEIL WA 14

47 G5365-171-0A0  PRESET HOLDER ASM. 77UeYE A1 3 7

48 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FATIRDT €Az MAX0.7 L=6 14

49 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHRUNT UM 1

50 GH037-171-000  BUSHING A399° 22 9Ivy” 1

51 G5366-171-000  FIBER BRACKET TPANT MIOEATY 1

52 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW DYRYF IR M4X0.7 L=8 2

53 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTERETHTR M4 2

54 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EF3THTF 3BT M4 2

55 G5385-171-000  FIBER CORD A JPANT 2-FTA 1

56 G5386-171-000  FIBER CORD B JPANT 2-}7B 1

57 PA-1201003-00  CYLINDER YANTE VRS 2

58 PJ-3050405-01  T-UNION $-k"z Tazqy 2

59 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 N=7223Y 4XMD 2

60 (6023-171-0A0  PRESET SUPPGRT LED ASH. 7°Ytybh 493 LED 43 1

61 G5140-171-000 * SUSPENSION PLATE IS 2 2

62 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW . 2 e 6

63 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 L3R DTN M4 12

64 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP F-7 ANy 7° 6

65 (5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN AIAFL-T° b

66 G5381-171-000  HOOK Y 2

67 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYAy7 R A H4X0.7 L=10 4

68 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R M4 4

69 WP-0430801~SC  WASHER W4 EIRTHTR IHTION M4 4

70 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND /AL 4

71 G5367-171-000  TUBE GUIDE Fag7™ PTAT 1

72 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 YHY7IHE A MAXO.7 L=6 2

73 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 2

74 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHTR IITERL M4 2

— 24 —




13. PRESET SET PLATE COMPONENTS
VAEPRELTRE 1: 13

g
® 12— [

29

- e
e
| *R?// ,

I 2 N
41_%\'@ 18 j®?/ ? 23 /’//\N¥ 26
4o§2\%: S // Wis 37%}
3




MUUUY 111 VvV

Ll UNRNNuvnLL

Lsrn J

- 1
2 SH-6040802-TH  SCREW aY¥s7 R AL MAX0.7 L=8 4
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRRTHOR M4 4
4 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHTR IHTIOL M4 4
5 G5369-171-000  SET BRACKET SUPPORT LYRATY $HI 2
6 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT oyh77 3" b 4
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTRETHT R M4 4
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHTF IHTEen M4 4
9 G5370-171-000  SET ARM Y 97 2

10 G5371-171-000  SET SPRING HOOK, UPPER BYMNTTHY 99X 2
11 SH-6040602-TN  BOLT » oyhy7 k" b 4
12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRTHT: M4 4
13 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 : L3R 3T 3eh M4 4
14 (5372-171-000  SET SPRING HOOK, LOWER LYRAT RNy V% 2
15 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayAy7 3" Ak 4
16 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R M4 4
17 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 B3R % 3FTeh W4 4
18 (G5373-171-000  SET SPRING BYRATR 2
19 G5374-171-000  SET ARM FULCRUM YT I3V 2
20 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M8 ' oypyIvE M8 3va 2
21 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NRETHTR M 2
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 3.4X17.4X1.0 <A A NE Y A 7 T LT 2
23 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING Ex™2b49 6 2
24 (G5142-171-000  SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING A-77 ITh9r 8X16 2
25 G5375-171-000  SET ARM PIN EYRITEC Y 2
26 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M6 93739+ HE 3v2 2
27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTREHT R M6 2
28 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LIFTHTR 3BT Ieh M6 2
29 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING EX*4+49 6 4
30 G5376-171-000  SET ARM LINK eYRITT Yy 2
31 G5377-171-000  HOOK ARM, LEFT TV ey 2
32 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ed"4rA7 6 4
33 i5380-171-000  HOOK ROLLER 77 -3 2
34 (G5379-171-000  HOOK ARM FULCRUM 7995 I3V 2
35 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING EN"4b47 6 2
36 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 aypsIvr M8 3va 2
37 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NRETHT R M8 2
38 WP-0841601-SC - VWASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIFTHTR IR M8 2
39 (G5382-171-000  SLEEVE BUSHING 2Y-77 I 8X8 2
40 (G5384-171-000  RUBBER FOOT 2°h7Y 2
41 SH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 uyH? R A M3X0.5 L=16 2
42 (G5383-171-000  STOPPER LIYMITT 2RYN° 2
43 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 LYBI7 IR hb 4
44 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRTHTE M4 4
45 WP-0430801-8C  WASHER M4 4

L3 THTR IHTARAL M4

- 26 —



14, PRESET HAND SWITCH COMPONENTS

TV by FRA o FEE




VuJud LT L VVVY

(5372-171-000
(G5140-171-000
(5392-171-000
G5389-171-000

upiry owiivn LLYLR

SET SPRING HOOK, LOWER
SUSPENSION PLATE
SPRING

HAND SWITCH STOPPER

nsr A4 VA -
LYRAT R YR
N3y

AVRT 249F N %
MRS A4YF ARYR°

D 00 =~ DT LD

(5388-171-000
(5390-171-000
(G6020-171-0A0
(5387-171-000

HAND SWITCH SHAST

HAND SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE
PRESET PRESSER SWITCH ASHM.
HAND SWITCH BASE

MES 249597 H

AR 249F MIYEATY
7°ULYh 1FISWIR
MFS 2495274

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

10 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FIR3YT 2
11 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyAY7FE M H4X0.7 L=8 1
12 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETHT R M4 1
13 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LFRTHTF IHTFOL M4 -1
14 SM-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 nyB73R"AE M3X0.5 L=16 2
15 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NETH% 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
16 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e h % 3.2X7X0.5 2
17 SH-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 aYHy7FR" A M6 L=16 2
18 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NE S A 2
19 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFRTHT R TN M6 2
20 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 uyHy e Mg 3va 1
21 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AZPH % M8 1
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 eI BTN M8 1
23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ep"abin 4 1
24 (G5394-171-000  INDICATION LAMP COVER €399 M A= 1
25 SKH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 YHy7IE" A M4X0.7 1.=6 2
26 ¥5-0410002-KN - SPRING WASHER M4 LNES A N 2
27 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTAT R IHTERA M4 2
28 G6023-171-0A0  PRESET SUPPORT LED ASM. 7°0eyr 491 LED 73 1
29 NMH-6040003-SC  NUT I9H739 HAX0.7 332 2
30 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER F=97R Byy7° 2
31 SK-0040601-SA  SCREW & 2
32 (6022-171-0A0  SENSOR SWITCH ASH. 1

~- 28 _

) 7YY FUuFSH U3



15, SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS

BES. v¥ar—-7-BE

<
o
T
&)
M




- 30 —

- s v vivaviv vv YNLY L s N/ 1
2 PJ-3010605-03  HARF UNION AT 2Ry 1
3 PX-0205050-00  ACTUATOR ?H¥11-4 1
4 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION b9 % R o ) 1
5 PV-1351050-00  SOLENOID VALVE FIUITATY L4 1
6 SM-6040802-TR ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYIHTIRT AL M4X0.7 L=8 2
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AT M4 2
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LI R IR M4 2
9 PC-0151130~00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} avin-3 1

10 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNIGN F-ET% F-27223Y 1
11 PJ-3010605-01  UNION Abb-F 1
12 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 123094 1
13 (G5028-171-000  SOLENOID VALVE PLATE FTUITATY FYYFATY 1
14 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyEy7 IR A M6 L=12 2
15 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NS R MO 2
16 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER . EIFTHTR IBTEA MO 2
17 SH-6033852-TP  SCREW M3 L=38 FINWTPTR R 2
18 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATETH % 3.1%X5.9X0.7 4
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 73 H" 7 3.2X7%X0.5 4
20 SM-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 Y Hy7 3R AE M3X0.5 L=16 2
21 PC-0105150-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} avie-j 1
22 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 M-J2z4y 4XMS 2
23 PV-0351140~A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FTUYTATY H3 1
24 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N=T224Y 1
25 PJ-3050651~-01 TEE UNION $-£"2 F-27220Y 1
26 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 nYBI7 " b 1
27 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} Vb9 1
28 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING 6B9719% ARL-} 14
29 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7°59° 5
30 PF-0552090-A0 REGULATOR ASHM. V¥ ab-2 H3 1
31 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyIH7 R AR MO L=12 2
32 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AEETHT % M6 2
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTR 3hTEeA MO 2
34 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION GXPT1/4 N-7223Y 2
35 PJ-0505252-01 TEE MVETT T 1
36 PJ-0305200-01  NIPPLE IVIXTT (ZY7°R) 1
37 G5308-136-000  REDUCING NIPPLE PT1/4-PT1/8 4542974 1
38 GCT-02804000 ELBOV PT1/8, FEMALE AR 1/8 1
39 PJ-3090051-01  SOCKET AN 1
40 PJ-3090052-01  PLUG 7°55" 1
41 PJ-0325260-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-2297°h 1
42 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR M4 1
43 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 S/A 00 NESRY BE S7 7 T 1
44 EA-3500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHLUNT YR 1
45 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE IIOSE, BLACK ILRVE-2 1 1
46 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK 9VAVE-2 Y 1
47 HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE AR2-3Fh AT 22
43 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P - MY UHT 14P 1
49 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE MYV 16P 1




16, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)

BER» 2 2HEFE (1)




L FILVVLI J49V VVV VUINERUL DUA T'KAML T JIIN TTA TV LRI AA 1
2 SM-6082002-THN  SCREW M8 L=20 uyFn7 R A M8 L=20 3
3 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 N 3BTH % M8 3
4 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E3ETHTE 3IHTFIN M8 3
5 M1002-540-0A0  CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FTUVOR YR TU-h TR Y3 1
6 SH-0040601-SA SCREW M4 L=6 7229 M4 L=8 7
7 M8511-540-0A0  TRANSFORMER ASM. FruAY2 1
8 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $52%Y° W4X0.7 L=10 4
9 HM-0005700-10  DRIVER N ARE-R FTF4NT- 1

10 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2%YT baA M4 L=10 2

11 M8512-540-0A0  DC FAN ASM. DCI7Y #3 1

12 HM-0003800-A0  FINGER GUARD AV BE N 1

13 SM-4043601-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=36 FAT2%YT H4X0.7 L=36 4

14 HM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 T3UIFYE M4 4

15 HX-0002400-0C  CLAMP y5v7° 1

16 M8601-540-0A0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPURR™Y %3 1

17 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYT LA M3 L=8 4

18 M8602-540-0A0 170 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1/0%0°Y 43 1

19 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYT LA M3 L=8 4

20 M8603-540-0A0  POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM FUUFTURNTY B3 1

21 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT27YT tax M3 L=8 4

22 M8510-540-0A0  RECTIFIER ASM. tAYa9x H3 1

23 SL-4041681-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 FATaRYT whx M4 L=16 1

24 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT23YT thz M3 L=8 2

25 SH-4041401-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAT22Y" MAX0.7 L=14 1

26 E9610-601-000  FUSE 3A E2-2" 3A 1

27 HK-0171500-70  TERMINAL BASE 7P Y34 TP 1

28 SL-4031681-SF  SCREW M3 L=16 LAY M3 L=16 2

29 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 =10 FATARYT thZ MA L=10 2

30 M1004-540-000  FREE BUSHING A PARAE VAP P 1

31 M1005-540-000  FREE BUSHING B IHAL 7YY B 1

32 M1006-540-000  FREE BUSIIING C UL 7YY C 1

33 HX-0002400-0D  CLAMP 15v7° 1

- 32 —




17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2)
BERy 728K (2)




rnoJal J9v-vnv

¥8522-540-0A0
H8523-540-0A0
H8524-540-0A0
¥8525-540-0A0

AL 1nrut Tvwb.ih LURLY HOwon,
CPU PCB POWER CORD ASM.
170 PCB POWER CORD ASHM.
DRIVER CONNCTING CORD ASM.
CONNECTING CORD ASM.

LAY ekl R S A A
CPURANY F u¥ va-p™

170587y 5y~ va-p~
FUI4RT - fa954a-}" B
M ARE-R Faar4a-b" h3

K

h3
N
3

>
3
~
>
3

¢ 00 =1 RN|CT > LN -

1X-0022200-00
X-0002100-00
¥8561-540-0A0
M8560-540-0A0

WIRE SADDLE
CORD BUSHING

FRAME CONNECTING CABLE ASH.

MC CONNECTING CABLE ASM.

74%- F+TR
2-477991

7S F29545-77H8 H3
MCr2a54r -7 R H3

[ T =] D e S e R

- 34 —

23727-4° 40P

10 M8550~540-0A0  ACCESSORY ASM. YUAVIVIVR 1
11 M1050-540-000  VOLTAGE LABEL ST ELPAER M
12 E9613-601-000  FUSE 2A k2-2" 28 (D
13 E9610-601-000 FUSE 3A k1-2" 34 1
14 E9602-701-000  FUSE 44 k2-2" 44 (1)
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YILYATYRS 1
16 HK-0291104-00  NOUSING 40P N YT 40P 1
17 HK-0291904~00  CONNECTOR HOOD 40p




18. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS

)\'*IDBOXBE%




uuuuuu vIv ViV

¥1030-540-000
¥1031-540-000
SL~4030831-SF
¥8630-540-000

I nLL DUA oM.

PANEL BOX FRAMWE

PANEL BRUX FRAME COVER
SCREW M3 X 8

PANEL MEMBRANE SWITCH

N v TTA TR

N RRETYHIR TV-b kR4
N EARYIZ V=L 7%
FAT2RYT kA M3 L=8
A 2B AVTTVY 2494

(1
(1)
(5)
(1)

D Q0 ~] N P L2 Bk

H1032-540-000
NM-3034000-SF
M3631-540-0A0
SL-4030881-SF
H8540-540-040

REINFORCEMENT PLATE
FLANGE NUT

PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.

SCREW M3 X 8

CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 50P

N EAY-F FFIIATY
TIVITIYE M3

M Rb RNV 93

FAT2ZY" A M3 L=8

N xb Fa9r4 ¥-7"Rh3 50P

(1)
(6)

(5)

M8541-540-0A0
SKH-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-SC

CONNECTING CABLE ASM.
SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

WASHER

_ 36 —

ATEL FI954 F-TTAY 34P
uyhr7 R bk M6 L=12
NEETDT R M6

EFETHTR IPTRL MB

DO RO RO ——



0
_m g%_.mmao v MC-540}4
¥
|
3
(o]
<
ﬁm. o
(SN e)
o o o Y
. . -9
o
(&)

= O
rki i 0O
cooa — O

|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
!
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
]
|
|
|
| Tin
|
|
| @ V
!
|
|
| o
| o o
_ o o
|
|
!
!
[
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
[

CPUEBHEM

19, CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

—_ e e




rv v A WA vy

HX-0011600-00
EA-9500B01-00
HA-0010800-20
¥8910-540-000

VI U WwAnwU Ll DUNNRY DOT.

BATTERY 3.6V
CABLE BAND
DIP SWITCH 2P
P-ROM SEAL

vrutesn J o

F Vs 3.6V

SN NI
FUAY7° 249F 2P
P-ROM I%AT9I-4

i

(1
(1)
(1)
(2)

~] DT = LW B

IL-0087300-12
HL-0062901-11

IC ROM(27C250)
IC ROM(27128)

— 38 —

IC ROM(27C256)
IC ROM(27128)

(1)
(1)



20, 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

I/OEMMAR

i
|
| 5
| O O olofojo|o O O
_ . OOEEE oooao
_ IR
| o0
_ b _OO_
| joo |
[o]]
_ {001
I - "MM“
| e oo
_oOm
| oot
emeed : {oo!
| _oo”
“ L~ b d -l mMM“
bt _OO_
_ _OO_
| ) Lool
! ﬁ.ow.__ t--d
| 1001
| lool
I tooh mz rss)
lool Ltle) ool
“ “oo_“ -I\JL n.uo m “oo_r.
| o0y £ loow
/__ ool \ moom
<29
_ r5al o :k[x o mm ’
| o . - L
_ ook "
00 933
_ lo ol 3&o|# s
" ._o o._ [e2] _oo"
Lo ERTE R
“ 0 . 8=l H e
| oo e (] e
_ g [e]e] = toot
_ A R S Tz 1009}
_ Ero-q e oot
_ 10 0 8204 0/1 =N ool
| i°oh & ¥ o ] too)
| B VAN AV.N {°°!
| T, T Tl |
| O @co~ €0 L) |=_o A\_@
| S ANA ©
!
|
“ W N MmN MM oA N W
". 0 0




x FIVUVL T D4V TUHY 17U UIKLULL BURKDU ADM. UEN"2 3 1
2 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 VYT 2% (25D1296) (4)
3 S1.-4031481-SF SCREW M3 L=14 FAT2RYT Az M3 =14 (4)
4 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT TIVITIYE M3 (4)
5 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FATI3YT AZ W3 L=8 (2)
6 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT T3V IYE M3 2)
7 HA-0021801-00  DIP SWITCH 10P FU497° 2494 10P (1)
8 HA-0010800~-20 DIP SWITCH 2P FT4Y7° 249F 2P (1)
9 HA-0010800-30 DIP SWITCH 3P FT497°249% 3P (1)

10 HA-0015100-00  SLIDE SWITCH 94T A4V F )

11 HL-0093600-02 IC (8749) IC (8749) (1)

12 M8910~540-000  P-ROM SEAL P-ROM 25A°99-4 (1)

- 40 —




NRANER, BERERER

21. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER BOARD COMPONENTS

———— e ——

3/2

"&
@ 17
IS\

X
IO

[

|REVL

MB631540 (

oo
000000000000 00000000

PANEL PCB

0000000000000
0000000

oooooooooooooo
00 000000000000

=@F,

T~

— a@
N

8
b Ii\
_ FRN
il
waeossao | Jrev[ ][

000000000

I

0000000000000




novolL - I4v~Vpav

FHNECL UIKLULL BDUAKU AdDM.

NEFR SNV T3

2 HX-0024000-00 BUZZER AR A (1)
3 HG-0043500-00 LIQUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR I¥YIFY eand™% (n
4 (6312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD 2A°-#% (4)
5 HX-0009400-0C NYLON RIVET FARY JATYE (4)
6 HG-0043600-00 LED (RED) LED (7%) (7)
7 HR-0232010-30 VOLUME (10K) FJ2-4 (10K) (1)
8 H8603-540-0A0 POWER SOQURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM FEUETURNTY By 1
9 HL-0069400-00 IC (STR-9005) IC (STR-9005) (1)
10 HLL-0069300-00 IC (STR-9012) IC (STR-9012) (1)
11 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 eA2¥YT N3 L=12 (4)
12 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 ta2xy™ M3 L=12 (4)
13 HC-0275010-30 CAPACITOR 10000MF 16V 2VFTUE 10000MF16V (2)
14 HC-0114068-20 CAPACITOR 5800MF 25V av3Tus 6800MF 25V (1)
15 HG-0026500-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S10VB20) 2 41-+" (S10VB20) (2)
16 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 Lazzy” M3 L=12 (1)
17 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A BT32hY ka-2" 4A (D)
18 £E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A BT3By ka-2" 24 (O

- 42 -




22, INDEXER FRAME COMPONENTS
A7 7Fx 4 -HBNERRE

13

12
1S
i 1L
Uit
27—9

[
|




NS-6120310-SP
SS-5110740-TP
MAD-25020000

55-4120615-SP

NUT 3/16-28

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SENSOR COVER

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

nyArFyr 3/16-28
F2%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5
AR FRTILVE AT -
FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6

MAO-25021000
SS-4120915-SP
(5066-110-000
MAD-250310A0
MAD-25032040

SENSOR BRACKET
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9
CORD HOLDER

KNIFE BAR DRIVING SWITCH ASM.

SENSOR SWITCH

A7 FFTIEVE MIYFRT S
FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9
-7 HA%T

A2 FETIA4YF D3
ANV YV IVE

BB R = B — -

137-79707
137-58602
137-58701
137-78303
S5-1121010-3P

SPEED CHANGE CAM, ACH
SPUR GEAR 113

SPUR GEAR 183

COVER, RIGHT ACH
SCREW

I 3hI5L (ACH)

a9HY AITRR(113)

By AR (183)
MNARZ™4 - %" ACH
¥53°

SS-1121010-8P
137-79004
137-78907
137-78808
B1209-210-0A0

SCREW

FEED BASE SPACER, ACH
FEED BASE COVER, ACH
FEED BASE, ACH
GENERATOR STATOR ASH.

1537

24942 2A° -4 ACH
239984 Hhnt- ACH
27470574 ACH

MY VE A7-2 )3

SS-8111010-TP
5S-8110422-TP
HX-0012300-00
S5-4120915-SP
137-79103

SCREVW 11/64-40 L=9.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4
WIRE BINDER

SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9
FEED SHAFT, ACH

AT 11/64-40 L
FxYT 11/64-40 L
=1 HUY7°
FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9
151957 49Y9"H ACH

9.5
4

—~—

Bl — B RO i B0 = B RO I b e B = e

26 HAQ-25026000 SENSOR PLATE FTUTY TVF4%

27 35-6060510-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=4.5

28 S5-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E73y° 3/16-28 L=15.5

29 MA0-25025000 SENSOR COVER LAV VIR M B TN

30 MAO-250230A0 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. FTUTY BVE BUYTAR M3

31 SH-4031001-SC ~ SCREW M3X0.b L=10 FAT23IT H3X0.5 L=10

32 137-79558 PRESSER ROD, ACH YYRTVIVETY y9a1Ty ACH 1

33 137-75705 SPRING J¥ETY AVETY A% (1)
34 137-79509 PRESSER ROD, ACH YRy 19Ky ACH (1
35 SH-6053002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 09A748" A+ M5X0.8 1.=30 4
36 PA-2001002-A0  CYLINDER MINE N 1

37 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATFYT 3/16-28 L=9 4

38 137-79400 CYLINDER BASE INRTVINUET 24 1

39 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 h-TF223Y 4XMb 1

40 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IXEIFY”_11/64-40 1L.=7 2
41 137-79202 STOP LEVER FVE29 FAILAT- 1

42 137-78451 ADJUSTING COVER FTAVFT RSNy IRTY2TY 1

43 137-78402 ADJUSTING COVER, ACH RTaV7E 5T #39Ey7R ACH (1)
44 B1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE BLINT - FUI4 (1)
45 S5-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L3#Y”" 3/32-56 1.=2.5 (1)
46 137-78253 BELT COVER ASM., ACH ATRMIAT - 191 9 (ACH) 1

47 SS-7110910-SP SCREW I/EIFY” 11/64-40 1L=8.5 (2)
48 137-78204 BELT COVER, ACH ATRMIAT- ACH (1)
49 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATARMIAT - BARYT 1
50 B4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE IR PIISRA T4 (1)
51 137-04408 SPRING IR ECUNTR (2)
52 S8-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 IAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
53 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASH. FU%2Y FAVLAT- U3 1

54 137-79608 OIL PLATE HRAKTGNY 1

55 137-79350 FRAME BASE F977AT -2 ¥yaTy (ACH) 1

56 137-79301 FRAME BASE, ACH k7T AT -2 (ACID 1)
57 137-01008 RUBBER B K oyvats B (2)
58 137-00604 HINGE PIN LYYTYTY (2)
59 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L.=7 FAxv™ 15/64-28 L=7 - (2)
60 137-00901 RUBBER A FToYvaTh A (&)
61 B1135-352-000  OIL GUAGE A4RyT-3° (1)
62 135-02604 OIL DRAIN GASKET MI7F NOYFY 1)
63 S5-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 TP 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1
64 137-04309 GUIDE PIN R A A (2)
65 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING E»" %49 6 (2)
66 137-78550 HOOK COVER IINT- 3917y ACH 1

67 S5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
68 137-04002 HINGE SPRING DIHNT- EUITAT % (1)
69 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2RYT thx M3 L=8 (1
70 137-78501 HOOK COVER, ACH hepnT-  ACH 60
71 © 137-78600 HOOK COVER KNOB BIHINT - YRy (1)
72 137-03905 HINGE PIN BIBAT- eVITYH (1
73 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE BIANT- VYT (D
74 (5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN AINFI-T" 1

75 137-78709 FEED PLATE (ACH) /39y 4% ACH 1

76 (60238-171-0A0  FRAME GROUND WIRE CORD ASM.

— 44 _

F97% 7-23-b 93



23, ACCESSORIES

£+ Ban

]

o] A6CE0

ACF-171-7918




195-18109 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (DOMESTIC) LBH-791S 7Y

195-18208 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (EXPORT) LBH-791S 14ty

195-24800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL, JAPANESE ACF171-791S 9ty
195-24909 INSTRUCTION MANUAL, ENGLISH ACF171-7915 14ty
195-18000 PARTS SHEET LBH-791S »°-93~}
195-33900 PARTS SHEET, ENGLISH LBH-791S 1477y »°-99-+
195-25005 PARTS LIST ACF171-791S »r°-y
195-32902 OPERATION CHART, JAPANESE ACF-171-791S ny3kay
195-33702 OPERATION CHART, ENGLISH ACF171-7918 1477 Un¥3kdy

BJ-000000G-0A  WRITTEN GUARANTEE EVERDE I GVENELEVERY))

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
12 B9103-771-000  OIL DRAIN TUBE M1 n°47° 1
13 HDF-RX1001LO DEFRIX OIL NO. 1 (1 L) FTIV9IR 444 NO1 1
14 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASH. F7U9%Y 93 1
15 137-58305 SPUR GEAR 204 IV M7= (204) 1
16 137-58809 SPUR GEAR 174 IV AR(174) 1
17 137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 9hy MR (164) 1
18 137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 9hY WA (126) 1
19 137-58800 SPUR GEAR 119 AN AR (119) 1
20 137-58206 SPUR GEAR 101 Y MR (101) 1
21 B9104-761-000 GEAR CASE AU MTAR -2 1
22 137-79806 LABEL ' MAZT kady™ AT 1
23 B9142-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE ByAYET - 2n°3 (7.1X8.1) 1
24 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6HIRT- 2A° 3 1
25 B9140-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH BAR, MIDDLE nYArE" - 2N (¥a-) i
26 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL UYAIRT - a3 (2°4) 1
27 GCT-02904000 SPANNER Iy~ 2n°+ (2.539) 1
28 GCT-02905000 SPANNER V8" - an°F (23Y) 1
29 B9102-771-000  BOX SPANNER 27992 AN (AU Fa-1y) 1
30 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFRYRT 1
31 137-71407 HOOK TIMING GAUGE B2 R4VYT KT 1
32 137-55756 HANDLE CRANK CONNEC. MR 97T FyaTy 1
33 B9107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT {hb-2% 1
34 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUI4NT- 2T 1
35 HAT-17002000 CROSS RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1)  72-3" ¥7%9y (4¥07V) 1
36 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 54T - ($29) 1
37 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SMALL FU540T - (93-) 1
38 (G5104-151-000  SPANNER 12X17 Ya-y"$an° ¥ 12X17 1
39 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Ya-y ¢ AN F(274) 1
40 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Ya-y"¢ an° ¥ (¥a-) 1
41 B9143-372-000  WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) ya-4"¢ an°y (7.1X8.1) 1
42 D9103-555~-D00  WRENCH 6X7 YanyTsan®y 6X7 1
43 MDP-5J0B1105 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-5 N DPX5 #11J-5 1
44 MDP-5J0B1405 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J-5 M) DPX5 #14J-5 1
45 MC-2005007-55  NEEDLE 134 #75 M 134 75-5 1
46 MC-2005007-05  NEEDLE 134 70-5 N 134 70-5 1
47 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ey 4
48 137-31161 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. 94k%Y AR FYaTY 1
49 137-35469 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COHNEC. VEAERY AR FYITY 1
50 B2702-047-M00  KNIFE 5/8" 2 5/8 2
51 B2702-047-K00  KNIFE 3/8" Az 3/8 2
52 B2702-047-L00  KNIFE 1/2" A2 1/2 2
53 135-33203 WRENCH Py RV 1
54 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX - 71T HeVNT 1
55 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1+25 AMFU34 977 B3 1
56 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. 1

— 46 —

AM2T Y9 H3



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS = 5
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part MNo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
m & H Ho. wm B H HNo. m B H  Mo. m & H No.
BJ-000000G-0A 46  11]G5010-171-000 2 28|GH128-171-000 8 181G5226-171-000 14 25
BT-0400251-EB 30  45{G5011-171-000 20  61!G5129-171-000-A 8 17 G5227-171-000-A 14 27
BT-0600400-EB 30  46|G5012-171-000 14  41/G5130-171-000 8 - 221GH228-171-000 14 31
B1107-481-000 44  44}G5013-171-000 14  42|G5131-171-000 & 231G5229-171-000 16 G5
B1135-352-000 44  61]G5014-171-000 14 441G5132-171-000 8 2716G5229-171-000 18 3
B1153-771-000 4 60]G5015-171-000 14 48]|G5133-171-000 12 121G5230-171-000 14 32
B1209-210-0A0 44  20{G5016-171-000 14 52|G5134-171-000 12 131G5231-171-000 4 33
B1221-771-00C 6 15§G5017-171-000 14  56|G5135-171-000 12  57|G5232-171-000 14 34
B1811-771-000 46  47[G5018-171-000 14 57|G5136-171-000 12 61{G5233-171-000 14 35
B2702-047-K00 46  51[G5019-171-000 14  61{G5137-171-000 12 171G5234-171-000 14 26
B2702-047-1,00 46  52}GH020-171-000 14 62]G5138-161-000 14 75|G5235-171-000 14 37
B2702-047-M00 46  50|G5021-171-000 4 181G5138-171-000 12 20|G5236~171-000 14 38
B3112-761-000 46  30{G5021-171-000 14 70[{G5139-171-000 12 251G5237-171-000 16 30
B3309-704-0A0 46  55{G5022-171-000 2 13]G5140-171-000 & 531Gb237-171-000 18 25
B4127-352-000 44  50{G5023-171-000 20 91G5140-171-000 10 11G5238-171-000 16 31
B8236-771-000 4  641G5024-171-000 4 2[1G5140-171-000 12 26]G5238-171-000 18 26
B9101-552-000 46  54]G5025-171-000 4 G1GH140-171-000 24  61{G5239-171-000 16 32
B9102-771-000 46  291G5026-171-000 4 91G5140-171-000 28 31G5239-171-000 18 29
B9103-771-000 46  12}G5027-171-000 4 141G5141-171-000 12 27(G5239-171-000 20 2
B9104-761-000 46  21{G5028-171-000 30 131G5142-171-000 12 31}G5240-171-000 16 70
B9107-761-000 46  33]G5029-171-000 2 501G5142-171-000 26 24|G5301-171-000 20 16
B9109-555-000" 46  34]|G5030-171-000 2 52]|G5143-171-000 12 321G5302-171-000 20 12
B9110-012-000 46  36|G5031-171-000 2 251G5144-171-000 12 37{G5303-171-000 20 13
BO111-012-000 46  371G5032-171-000 2 101G5145-171-000 12 38[G5304-171-000 20 14
B9112-012-000 46  39{G5033-171-000 2 191G5146-171-000 12 40[G5305-171-000 20 21
B9113-012-000 46  40{G5034-171-000 2 461G5147-171-000 12 411G5306-171-000 20 27
BO118-232-000 46 11G5034-171-000 14 771G5148-171-000 12 43{G5307-171-000 20 28
B9121-012-0A0 46  14|G5035-171-000 2 121G5149-171-000 12 451G5308-136-000 30 37
B9140-372-000 46 25{G5035-171-000 22  66|G5150-171-000 12  49|G5308-171-000 20 22
B9141-372-000 46  26{G5036-171-000 2 211G5151-171-000 8 561G5309-171-000 2 55
B9142-372-000 46  23{G5037-171-000 20  08{G5152-171-000 & 311G5309-171-000 20 23
B9143-372-000 46  411G5037-171-000 24  50|G5153-171-000 10 201G5310-171-000 20 29
G5038-171-000 2 401G5154-171-000 8  741GH311-171-000-A 20 33
D9103-555-D00 46  42|G5039-171-000 4 22{1G5155-171-000 & 75[G5312-171-000 20 37
G5042-171-000 4 28]G5201-171-000 16  27]G5313-171-000 20 39
EA-9500B01-00 4 571G5045-171-000 2 411G5202-171-000 16  37{G5314-171-000 20 53
EA-9500B01-00 8 571G5066-110-000 44 81G5203-171-000 16  29[G5315-171-000-A 20 47
EA-9500B01-00 10  34{G5099-100-000 2 15]G5203-171-000 18 241G5316-171-000 22 8
EA-9500B01-00 12 56(G5101-171-000 2 64[G5204-171-000 186  53|G5317-171-000 22 9
EA-0500B01-00 16  72(G5102-171-000 2 59(G5204-171-000 18  18(6G5318-171-000 22 10
EA-9500B01-00 22 521G5103-171-000 & 591G5205-171-000 16 22]G5319-171-000 20 51
EA-9500801-00 24  49}{G5104-151-000 46  38|G5206-171-000 16 191G5320-171-000 20 41
EA-9500B01-00 24  70}G5104-171-000-A 10 31G5207-171-000 16 81G5320-171-000 22 23
EA-9500B01-00 30  44|G5105-171-000 8 11G5207-171-000 18  11]G5321-171-000 22 1
EA-9500B01-00 34  15[{G5106-171-000 8 21G5208-171-000 16 41G5322-171-000 22 16
EA-0500B01-00 38 31G5107-171-000 10 41G5209-171-000 18 11G5323-171-000 22 15
E9602-701-000 34  14|G5108-171-000 10 19{G5210-171-000 16 71G65324-171-000 22 63
E9602-701-000 42  17|G5109-171-000 10  13{G5210-171-000 18 15|G5325-171-000 22 59
E9610-601-000 32  26(G5110-171-000 100 14165211-171-000 16 51G5326-171-000 22 48
£9610-601-000 34  13|G5111-171-000 10  12{G5211-171-000 18 16]G5327-171-000 22 &5
E9613-601-000 34  121G5112-171-000 8 61G65212-171-000 16 571G5328-171-000 22 54
E9613-601-000 42  18}G5112-171-000 16 281G5212-171-000 18 221G5329-171-000 20 66
(G5113-171-000 8 71G5213-171-000 186 11G5330-171-000 22 2
GCT-02804000 30 38§G5114-171-000 8  12]G5214-171-000 16  26|G5331-171-000 22 4
GCT-02904000 46  27{G5115-171-000 & 411G5215-171-000 16  51]G5332-171-000 22 33
GCT-02905000 46 28{G5116-171-000 8  54]G5215-171-000 18  27|G5333-171-000 22 37
GCT-02906000 46  241G5117-171-000 8 AT1G5216-171-000 16 151G5334-171-000-A 22 38
G5001-171-000 2. 91G5118-171-000 8 A3]G5217-171-000 16 121G5336-171-000 22 42
G5002-171-000 2 41G5119-171-000 8 26{G5218-171-000 16 611G65337-171-000 22 32
G5003-171-000 2 3]G5120-171-000 8 060{G5218-171-000 18 41G5338-171-000 22 14
G5004-171-000 2 21G5121-171-000 12 1165219-171-000 16 47]G5339-171-000 22 18
G5005-171-000 2 11G5122-171-000 12 2{G5220-171~000-A 14 11G5340-171-000 22 19
G5006-171-000 2 51G5123-171-000 12 31G5221-171-000 14 81G5341-171-000 22 27
G5007-171-000 2 33{Gh124-171-000 12 8165222-171-000 14 12]G5342-171-000 22 28
G5008~171-000 4 11G5125-171-000 8 1316G5223-171-000 14 16|G5343-171-000 24 1
G5009-171-000 2 271G5126-171-000 8  62{G5224-171-000 14  201G5344-171-000 24 5
G5010-161-000 4 191G5127-171-000 8 03{G5225-171-000 14  24}G5345-171-000 24 6




= B E lo. wm B H HNo. wm B B Yo. w8 " lo.
G5346-171-000 24 10]G5453-161-000 4 8681 1X-0012300-0C 10 31§ ¥8630-540-000 36 5
(G5347-171-000 24  141G5454-161-000 8 58| HX-0012300-0C 14 82 M8G31-540-0A0 36 8
G5348-171-000 24 18 1G5454-161-000 24 G5 | HX-0012300-00 6 331M8631-540-0A0 42 1
G5349-171-000 24 191G5454-161-000 44  74{ HX-0012300-00 10 21 M8910-540-000 38 5
G5350-171-000 24 211G6003-171-400 4 24 1X-0012300-00 12 55{M8910-540-000 40 12
G5351-171-000 24  221G6003-171-B00 4 251 HX-0012300-00 22 72
G5352-171-000 24 231G6003-171-C00 4 261 HX-0012300-00 28 301 NM-3034000-SF 36 7
G5353-171-000 24 241G6011-171-0A0 10 2111X-0012300-00 44 23 NM-3034000-SF 40 4
G5354-171-000 24  25(G6012-171-0A0 10 221 HX-0015000-0F 2 TIINM-3034000-SF 40 6
G5355-171-000 24  31[G6013-171-0A0 22 44| HX-0015000-0F 8  55|HM-3040520-SF 32 14
G5356-171-000 24  32jG6014-171-0A0-A 20  45]1X-0022200-00 34 6{NM-6040003-SC 28 29
G5357-171-000 24 331G6015-171-0A0 14 721 11X-0024000-00 42 2] NM-6050003-SC A 36
G5358-171-000 24  37]G6016-171-0A0 443 NM-6060001-SC 2 57
G5360-171-000 24 38 1G6017-171-0A0 20 BS{MAT-17002000 46 351 NM-6060001-SC 4 38
G5362-171-000 24  401G6019-171-0A0 22 TO|MAD-11602H00 14 761 NM-6060001-SC 6 22
G5363-171-000 24  41]G6020-171-0A0 28 8| MA0-25020000 44 41 NM-6060003-SC 2 63
G5364-171-000 24  43]G6021-171-0A0 18 33| MAG-25021000 44 61 NH-6060003-SC 12 19
G5365-171-0A0 24 47 |G6022-171-0A0 28 32| MA0-25022000 44 LINM-6060003-SC 12 22
(5366-171-000 24  51G0023-171-0A0 24 60| MAG-250230A0 44 301NM-6060003-SC 16 36
G5367-171-000 24  71(G6023-171-0A0 28 28| MAD-25025000 44 291HM-6060003-SC 20 20
G5368-171-000 26 11G6025-171-0A0 10 351 MA0-25026000 44 261 NM-6060003-SC 28 26
G5369-171-000 26 51G6027-171-0A0 6 41MA0-250310A0 44 91 NM-6080001-SC 8 8
G5370-171-000 28 91G6028-171-0A0 44 76 MAO-250320A0 44 10 [ NM-6080001-SC 8 48
G5371-171-000 26 10{G6029-171-0A0 &  B7{MC-2005007-05 46 46 | NM-6080001-SC 8 64
G5372-171-000 26 14{G6312-166-000 42 41MC-2005007-55 46 451 NM-6080003-SC 4 42
(G5372-171-000 28 2 MDF-RX1001L0 46 131 NM-6080003-SC 6 11
G5373-171-000 26 18 {HA-0010800-20 38 A1 MDP-5J0B1105 46 431 KM-6080003-SC 18 54
G5374-171-000 26 19 {HA-0010800-20 40 & {MDP-5J0B1405 46 441NM-6080003-SC 16 58
G5375-171-000 26  25|HA-0010800-30 40 91MTJ-MS000060 4 37INM-6080003-SC  1& 19
G5376-171-000 26 30 |HA-0015100-00 40  10|MTJ-VM0O02400 6 30}NM-6080003-SC 18 23
G5377-171-000 26  31|HA-0021801-00 40 71MTJ-VM002500 6 29| HM-6080003-SC 20 48
G5379-171-000 26  34{HC-0114068-20 42 14 {MTJ-VM002600 6 31|NM-6080003-SC 26 20
(G5380-171-000 26  33{HC-0275010-30 42  13|MTJ-VM002700 6 32|NM-6080003-SC 26 36
G5381-171-000 24 66 {HG-0026500-00 42  15|MTJ-VM003500 6 5 INM-6080003-SC 28 20
(5382-171-000 26  39{HG-0043500-00 42 3HTS-P00700BO 6 26|NM-6100003-SC 16 9
G5383-171-000 2 73|1G-0043600-00 42 6 |MTS-P0080OBO 6 27 INM-6100003-SC 18 12
G5383-171-000 26 42 {HK-0171500-70 32  27{MTS-P00850B0 6 251NM-6100003-SC 20 17
(G5384-171-000 2 711HK-0291104-00 34 16 |MTS-P00950B0 6 28!NM-6100003-SC 22 64
G5384-171-000 26 40 |HK-0291904-00 34  17|M1001-540-000 32 1 1NM-6120003-SC 4 23
G5385-171-000 24  55iHK-0346101-40 30  48[M1002-540-0A0 32 51NM-6160001-SC 2 5
(5386-171-000 24 56(lK-0346101-60 30  49|M1004-540-000 32 30 NM-6200001-SC 2 53
G5387-171-000 28 9 |HK-0346400-0A 30  47|M1005-540-000 32 31 NM-6540023-SB 20 69
G5388-171-000 28 6 |HIL-0062901-11 38 71M1006-540-000 32 32{NS-6120310-SP A4 2
G5389-171-000 28 5 [HL-0069300-00 42  10{M1030-540-000 36 21INS-6150310-SP 4 61
G5390-171-000 28 7 tHL-0069400-00 42 91M1031-540-000 36 3
G5392-171-000 28 4 {HL-0087300-12 38 6G1M1032-540-000 36 61PA-1001003-40 12 50
(G5393-171-000 28 1 {HL-0093600-02 40 11141050-540-000 34 111 PA-1001508-A0 8 35
G5394-171-000 28 24 {HH-0003800-70 32 12]M8510-540-0A0 32 221PA-1201003-00 24 57
G5395-171-000 20 1 tHM-0005700-00 10 8 1M8511-540-0A0 32 T{PA-1504503-A0 . 4 49
G5401-171-000 4 29(lK-0005700-10 32 9{M8512-540-080 32 11 PA-1506002-A0 16 42
(5402-171-000 6 11HN-0000400-00 4 201M8521-540-0A0 34 LIPA-2001002-00 44 36
G5403-171~000 6 6 [HR-0232010~30 42 7iM8522-540-0A0 34 21PA-2005008-A0 16 59
G5404-171-000 6  7{HT-0025700-00 40 21M8523-540-0A0 34 31PA-9000170-00 20 46
(5405-171-000 6 91iX-0002100-00 34 71M8524-540-0A0 34 41pc-0105080-00 8 68
G5406-171-000 6 10[HX-0002400-0C 32  15}{M8525-540-0A0 34 5IPC-0105080-00 16 - 71
G5407-171-000 6 17]HX-0002400-0D 2 78|M8530-540-0A0 36 1iPC-0105140-00 30 27
G5408-171-000 6  18|HX-0002400-0D 32  33|M8540-540-0A0 36 10 PC-0105150-00 30 21
G5410-171-009 6 201HX-0002400-00 2 77|M8541-540-0A0 36 11 PC-0151080-00 4 A4
G5411-171-000 4 48 [HX-0006500-0B 4 54|M8550-540-0A0 34 10 PC-0151080-00 18 34
(G5412-171-000 4  34|HX-0006500-0B 4  BOIM8560-540-0A0 34 91{PC-0151080-00 20 60
G5413-171-000 4 53|HX-0006500-0B 18  39|M8561-540-0A0 34 81PC-0151130-00 30 9
G5414~171-000 4 A6 |HX-0009400-0C 42 O [M8601-540-0A0 32 16 PF-0552080-A0 30 30
G5415-171-000 4 51{HX-0011600-00 38 2|M8601-540-0A0 38 L1PJ-0205000-01 12 53
G5416-171-000 4 47{HX-0012300-04A 2 801M8602-540-0A0 32 18 |pJ-0205000-01 30 29
G5417-171-000 4 55{HX-0012300-0A 12 64 [M8602-540-0A0 40 11PJ-0305200-01 30 36
G5418-171-000 4 33|HX-0012300-0B 10  33|M8603-540-0A0 32 20 PJ-0325260-01 30 41
G5419-171-000 4  58{1X-0012300-0B 24 64 |M8603-540-0A0 42 8 |PJ-0505252-01 30 35

— 48 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS % g
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref.
& H MNo. W% H No. m B B Ho. 2 H HNo.
PJ-3010405-02 24 591 SK-3451601-SC 4 561 SH-6031652-TpP 16 66§{SM-6061202~-TP 2 34
PJ-3010405-02 30 221SK-3452000-SC 4 13} SH-6031652-Tp 18 9ISM-6061202-TP 2 42
PJ-3010405-02 44  39]SK-3452000-SD 4 67|SH-6031652-TP 22 47|{SH-6061202-TP 4 15
PJ-3010405-04 30 281SK-3482500-SC 4 591 SM-6031652-Tp 26 41jSM-6061202-TP 12 9
PJ-3010605-01 30  11[SL-4030691-SC 10 29| SM-6031652-TP 98 14]SM-6061202-TP 12 14
PJ-3010605-03 12 54|S1.-4030881-SF 32 174 SH-6031652-TP 30 201SM-6061202-TP 14 2
PJ-3010605-03 30 21SL-4030881-SF 32 191 SH-6033052-TP 10 15{SH-6061202-TP 14 9
PJ-3010651-03 30  24{SL-4030881-SF 32  21}|SM-6033052-Tp 24 291SM-6061202-TP 14 13
PJ-3010652-901 30 341SL-4030881-SF 32 241 SH-6033852-TP 30 17{SH-6061202-TP 14 17
PJ-3040405-03 14 74 1S1.-4030881-SF 36 41 SM-6040602-TN 24 111SH-6061202-TP 14 49
PJ-3040405-04 4 501S1.-4030881-SF 36 91 SM-6040602-TH 26 11{SH-6061202-TP 14 53
PJ-3040405-04 8 39151.-4030881-SF 40 51 SH-6040602-TP 2 74}1SH-6061202-TP 16 16
PJ-3040405-04 12 521SL-4030881-SF 44 69| SM-6040602-Tp 141 58{SH-6061202-TP 16 33
PJ-3040405-04 16 68}S1.-4031281-SF 42 11} SM-6040602-TP 24 721SM-6061202-TP 16 38
PJ-3040405-04 30 4151.-4031281-SF 42 121 SH-6040602-TP 2 25{SM-6061202-TP 16 62
PJ-3040451-01 16 601S5L.-4031281-SF 42 16| SH-6040802-TN 12 28{SH-6061202-TP 18 )
PJ-3050405-01 24 581S1.-4031481-SF 40 31 SH-6040802-TN 24 52{SH-6061202-TP 18 30
PJ-3050405-02 i2 51 |SL-4031681-SF 32 281 SH-6040802-TN 26 21SM-6061202-TP 20 3
PJ-3050405-03 14 73 {SL-4040691-SC 12 341 SM-6040802-TR 2 16{SM-6061202-TP 20 15
PJ-3050651-01 30 10|SL-4040691-SC 24 48 1 SH-6040802-TR 2 291SM-6061202-Tp 20 30
PJ-3050651-01 30 251SL-4040841-SE 2 321 SM-6040802-TR 2 3T{SM-6061202-TP 20 34
PJ-3080400-02 8 40 {SL-4040891-SC 2 811SHM-6040802-TR 2 471SH-6061202-TP 20 54
PJ-3080400-02 14 711SL-4040891-SC 4 211 SH-6040802-TR 8 441SH-6061202-TP 22 11
PJ-3080600-03 30 12 }SL-4040891-SC 4 27{SM-6040802-TR 8 71{SM-8061202-TP 22 20
PJ-3090051-01 30 391SL-4040891-SC 12 391 SM-6040802-TR 10 5]SM-6061202-TP 22 24
PJ-3090052-01 30  40{SL-4040891-SC - 12 44 SH-6040802-TR 12 46|SH-6061202-TP 22 29
PV-0105070-00 14 69{SL-1040891-SC 12 63{SM-6040802-TR 14 63]SH-6061202-TP 24 2
PV-0151070-00 30 1|SL-4040891-SC 22 71{SH-6040802-TR 14  78|SH-6061202-1p 24 7
PV-0351140-A0 30 231SL-4041081-SF 32 10{SM-6040802-TR 22 51SH~6061202-TP 30 14
PV-1351050-00 30 51SL-4041081-SF 32 291SM-6040802-TR 22 56 {SH-6061202-TP 30 31
PA-0205050-00 30 3{SL-4041681-SF 32 23|SM-6040802-TR 22  60[SH-6061202-TP 36 12
PX-5000170-00 4 45 1SM-0040601-SA 2 11§SM-6040802-TR 22 67 |SM-6061602-TN 28 17
P%-5000170-00 18  35{SM-0040601-SA 2 14{SM-6040802-TR 28  11{SM-6061602-TP 2 69
PA-5000170-00 20 52 ISH-0040601-SA 2 20 |SH-6040802-TR 30 6 ISM-6061602-TP 12 4
PX-5000180-00 4 52 1SM-0040601-SA 2 26 {SM-6041002-TN 26 6 ISM-6061602-TP 12 h8
PX-5000180-00 16 43 {SM~-0040601-SA 6 341SM-6041002-TP 4 10 }SM-6061602-TP 20 42
PX-5000190-00 8 36 {SM-0040601-SA 10 30 |SH-6041002-TP 3 28 ISH-6061602-TP 22 65
PX-5000200-00 8 69 |SH-0040601-SA 10 32 |SM-6041002-TP 24 67 |SM-6062002-THN 21 34
PA-5000200-00 16 41 |SH-0040601-SA 12 62 {SH-6041202-TN 4 31SM-6062002-THN 24 42
PX-5000220-00 8 70 1SM-0040601-SA 14 26 1SM-6041202-TN 12 33 |SH-6062002-TP 2 60
PX-5000260-4A0 8 38 1SM-0040601-SA 11 39{SM-6041202-TN 21 14 1SH-6062002-TP 8 50
PX-5000270-A0 8 37 {SH-0040601-SA 14 81 |SH-6041202-Tp 8 20 | SH-6062002~TP 16 69
PX-5000280-40 8 79 ISM-0040601-SA 20 10 {SH-6041202-TP 10 26 |SM-6062002-TP 20 25
PX-5000290-40 8 80 ISH-0040691-SA 21 20 1SM-6041202-TP 14 28 |SM-6063002-TP 2 65
SH-0040601-SA 24 62 {SH-6041202-TP 14 45 |SM-6081202-TP 8 42
RC-1200001-KP 8 19 {SM-0040601-SA 28 10 {SM-6041202-TP 16 48 1SH-6082002-TH 2 6
RC-3200002-KP 8 34 SM-0040601~SA 28  31|SM-6041202-TP 20 6 |SH-6082002-TN 4 30
RC-3500002-KP 6 16 {SM-0040601-SA 32 6 |SM-6041202-TP 20 62 {SH-6082002-TN 14 21
RE-0400000~K0 14 43 {SM-0060801-SA 2 A5|SM-6041202-TP 26 15|SM-6082002-TN 18 36
RE-0400000-K0 28 231SM-0060801-SA 2 68 {SH-6041202-TP 26 43 1SM-6082002-TH 20 57
RE-0600000-K0 8  11}SM-0060801-SA 14 40 [SM-6041602-TP 8  24|SM-6082002-TN 32 2
RE-0600000-K0 12 21 |SM-0061601-SA 2 56([SM-6042002-TP 8 14 {SH-6083002-TP 10 9
RE-0600000-K0O 26  231SK-1030601-SC 6 3|SM-6042002-TP 30 26 |SH-6083002-TP 12 5
RE-0600000-K0 26 291SM-1031001-SA 4 8 1SM-6043052-TN 8 3 1SM-8030402-Tp 6 8
RE-0600000-K0 26  321SM-1040601-SC 20 11 SM-6043052-TN 14 51SM-8040402-TP 22 3
RE-0600000-KO 26 35 /SM-1041001-SC 32 8 [SM-6051002~TP 16 44 {SM-8040602-TP 12 42
RE-0600000-K0 44 - 65iSM-4031001-SC 44 31 SH-6053002-TN 44  35{SH-8040602-TP 16 6
RE-0800000-KO 20  20}SH-4041401-SC 32 25 SH-6060802-TN 24 15 |SM-8040602-TP 18 17
RE-0800000-K0 20 40 1SM-4043601-SN 32 13 ISM-6061002-TP 8 76 | SH-8040602-TP 20 38
RE-0800000-K0 22 73 1SM-6030602-TP 22 39{SH-6061002~-TP 16 23 ISH-8060802-TP 2 70
RE-0900000-KO 22  17]SM-6030802-TP 2 T2|SM-6061002-TP 20 24 |SM-8060802-TP 3 61
SM-6030802-Tp 22 34 ISH-6061202-TN 16 2 [SM-8060802-TP 10 18
SB-1080006-00 8  33|SM-6030802-TP 22  49{SM-6061202-TN  1G 13 |SH-8060802-TP 24 39
SB-1150002-00 6  14{5M-6030802-TP 22  53|SH-6061202-TN 16 20 SM-8060812-TP 16 52
SB-7100002-00 20  67[SH-6031202-TP 22  43{SH-6061202-TN 18 2 ISM-8060812-TP 18 28
" 1SK-1351301-SC 4 71SH-6031652-TP 10 23|SM-6061202-TN 24 26 |SM-9055053-SB 4 35
SK~3311600-SC 4 65 |SM-6031652-TP 14 64 |SH-6061202-TP 2 22 [SH-9061403-SC 12 18




m B

1 » iWoe

w & H Ho. m & Ho. B H Ho.
SH-9066523-SD 6 211 WP-0430801-SC 24 63{WP-0841601-SC 8 661 WS-0410002-KN 30 7
SH-9086503-SC 4 411 WP-0430801-SC 24 69} WP-0841601-SC 10 11}US-0410002-KN 30 42
SS-1121010-SP 44 15 WP-0430801-SC 24 741WP-0841601-SC 14 2314¥S-0510002-KN 4 11
SS-1121010-SP 44 16{WpP-0430801-SC 26 41WP-0841601-SC 16  56|¥S-0510002-KN 16 45
SS~4110515-SP 44 67| WP-0430801-SC 26 81WP-0841601-SC 18 211WS-0610002~KN 2 23
SS-4120615-SP 44 5| WP-0430801-SC 20 13]¥P-0841601-5C 18 38{US-0610002-KN 2 35
5S-4120915-SP 44 71WP-0430801-SC 26  17|WP-0841601-SC 20 50 WS-0610002-KN 2 43
SS-4120915-SP 44 241YP-0430801-SC 26 451WP-0841601-SC 20 591WS-0610002-KN 2 58
SS-4120915-SP 44 37| WP-0430801-SC 28 131¥P-0841601-SC 26 22 1WS-0610002-KN 2 61
SS-5110740-TP 44 31WP-0430801-SC 28 27|¥P-0841601-SC 26 38 | WS-0610002-KN 2 66
SS-6060340-SpP 44 451 4P-0430801-SC 30 8|WP-0841601-SC 28 221Y¥S-0610002-KN 4 16
SS-6060510-TP 44 27{WP-0430801-SC 30 43|WP-0841601-SC 32 4 WS-0610002-KN 4 39
SS-6121610-SP 44 281WP-0482086-SD 20 8|WP-1052001-SC 16 111WS-0610002-KH 8 51
SS-7110410-SP 44 521 WP-0531001-SC 4 121¥P-1052001-SC 18 141¥S-0610002-KN 8 77
SS-7110710-SP 44 40{WP-0531001-SC 16 46|WP-1052001-SC 20 191 WS-0610002-KN 12 6
SS-7110010-SP 44 ATIWP-0611626-SP 24 91WS-0310002-KN 10 16 [WS-0610002-KN 12 10
SS-7120640-SP 6 2iWP-0611626-SP 24 36| WS-0310002-KN 10 241WsS~0610002-KN 12 15
S5-7740740-SP 44 63|WP-0612056-SD 4  62{¥S-0310002-KN 14 66|ws-0610002-KN 12 23
SS-8110422-Tp 44 22]14P-0641601-SC 2 24 1WS-0310002-KN 22 35[WS-0610002-KN 12 59
SS-8111010-TP 44 211¥P-0641601-SC 2 361WS-0310002-KN 22 40 [WS-0610002-KN 14 3
SS-8150710-SP 44 59| ypP-0641601-SC 2 44|WS-0310002-KN 22 45|¥S-0610002-KN 14 10
5S-9151120-CP 6 191WP-0641601-SC 2 541WS-0310002-KN 22  50|ys-0610002-KN 14 14
SS$-9151120-Cp 6 24|WP-0641601-SC 2 621WS-0310002-KN 24 30 1WsS-0610002-KN 14 18

WP-0641601-SC 2 B71WS-0310002-KNH 28 151WS-0610002-KN 14 50
WP-0320501-SC 10 17]WP-0641601-SC 4 17]¥S-0310002-KN 30 18 1WS-0610002-KN 14 54
WP~-0320501-SC 10 25]WP-0641601-SC 4 40| WS-0410002-KN 2 1714S-0610002-KN 16 3
WP-0320501-SC° 14  68|WP-0641601-SC & 52]{WS-0410002-KN 2 30|¥s-0610002-KN 16 14
WP-0320501-SC 22 36{WP-0641601-SC 8  78|WS-0410002-KN 2 38|vs-0610002-KN 16 17
WP-0320501-SC 22 41 1YP-0641601-SC 12 T1WS-0410002-KN 2 48 [¥S-0610002-KN 16 21
WP-0320501-SC 22 46 {WP-0641601-SC 12 11§WS-0410002-KN 2 T5|WS-0610002-KN 16 24
WP-0320501-SC 22 51{WP-0641601-SC 12 16{WS-0410002-KN 1 41VS-0610002-KN 16 34
WP-0320501-SC 28 16 JWP-0641601-SC 12 24 1WS-0410002-KN 8 41WS-0610002-KN 16 39
WP-0320501-SC 30 19 WP-0641601-SC 12 6031¥S-0410002-KN 8 15|WS-0610002-KN 16 63
WP-0430801-SC 2 18|ypP-0641601-SC 14 41WS-0410002-KN 8  251¥S-0610002-KN 18 3
WP-0430801-SC 2 31{WP-0641601-SC 14 111¥S-0410002-KN 8 29 1WS-0610002-KN 18 6
WP-0430801-SC 2 39iWP-0641601-SC 14 15| WS-0410002~KN 8 4514S-0610002-KN 18 31
WP-0430801-SC 2 4931YP-0641601-SC 14 18|1WS-0410002-KN 8 T2 |WS-0610002-KN 20 4
WP-04308¢1-SC 2 76 |WP-0641601-SC 14 511WS-0410002-KN 10 6 IWS-0610002-KN 20 31
WP-0430801-SC 4 51WP-0641601-SC 14 55]1WS-0410002-KN 10 27 1WS-0610002-KN 20 35
WP-0430801-SC 8 5|WP-0641601-SC 16 18 {WS-0410002-KN 12 291YS-0610002-KN 20 43
WP-0430801-SC 8 16 {WP-0641601-SC 16 251WS-0410002~-KN 12 35 |WS-0610002-KN 20 55
WP-0430801-SC 8 211WP-0641601-SC 16 351WS-0410002-KN 12 47 [WS-0610002-KN 22 12
WP-0430801-SC 8  301WP-0641601-SC 16 40 {WS-0410002-KN 14 B1VS-0610002-KN 22  2i
WP-0430801-SC 8 46 1UP-0641601-SC 16 64 1WS-0410002-KN 14 291WS-0610002-KN 22 25
WP-0430801-SC 8 73 1WP-0641601-SC 18 T1WS-0410002-KN 14 46 [WS-0610002-KN 292 30
WP-0430801-SC 10 7|WP-0641601-SC 18 32| WS-0410002-KN 14 581WS-0610002-KH 24 3
WP-0430801-SC 10 28 iWP-0641601-SC 20 51WS-0410002-KN 14 651WS-0610002-KN 24 8
WP-0430801-SC 12 30 {WP-0641601-SC 20 321WS-0410002-KN 14 TO1¥S-0610002-KN 24 16
WP-0430801-SC 12 36 {WP-0641601-SC 20 36 [ WS-0410002-KN 16 A91WS-0610002-KN 24 27
WP-0430801-SC 12 48 1WP-0641601-SC 20 44 1VS-0410002-KN 20 TIWS-0610002-KN 24 35
WP-0430801-SC 14 7 {WP-0641601-SC 20 56 | WS-0410002-KN 20 631WS-0610002-KN 26 27
WP-0430801-SC 14 30 WP-0641601-SC 22  13]WS-0410002-KN 22 B1WS-0610002-KN 28 18
WP-0430801-SC 14 47 1Wp-0641601-SC 22 221WS-0410002-%N 22 5TIWS-0610002-KH 30 15
WP-0430801-SC 14 60 |WP-0641601-SC 22 26 [¥5-0410002-KN 22 61|¥S-0610002-KN 30 32
WP-0430801-SC 14 67 {WP-0641601-SC 22 31{¥S-0410002-KN 22 68 1 WS-0610002-KN 36 13
WP-0430801-SC 14 80 fWP-0641601-SC 24 4|WS-0410002-KN 24 12{WsS-0820002-KN 2 7
WP-0430801-S¢ 16 50 [WP-0641601-SC 24 171WS-0410002-KN 24 A4514S-0820002-KN 4 31
WP-0430801-SC 16 67 |WP-0641601-SC 24 281 WS-0410002-KN 24 53 |WS-0820002-KN 4] 12
WP-0430801-SC 18 10 |WP-0641601-5C 206 28 | WS-0410002-KN 24 68 1WS-0820002-KN 8 9
WP-0430801-SC 20 64 |yp-0641601-SC 28 19 WS-0410002-KN 24  73|WS-0820002-KN & 49
WP-0430801-SC 22 71UP-0641601-SC 30 16 |WS-0410002-KN 26 31WS-0820002-KN 8 65
WP-0430801-SC 22 98 |WP-0641601-SC 30 331WS-0410002-KN 26 T{WS-0820002-KN 10 10
WP-0430801-SC 22 62 WP-0641601-SC 36 141US-0410002-KN 26 121WS-0820002-KN 14 22
WP-0430801-SC 22 69 {WP-0841601-SC 2 81WS-0410002-KN 26 16 1WS-0820002-KN 16 55
WP-0430801-SC 24 13 |Wp-0841601-SC 4 32|1US-0410002-KN 26  44{yS-0820002-KN 18 20
WP-0430801-SC 24 46 |yp-0841601-SC 6 13]W5-0410002-KN 28  12|¥S-0820002-KN 18 37
WP-0430801-SC 24 54 1WP-0841601-5C 8 10 |WS-0410002-KN 28 26 1WS-0820002-KN 20 49

-~ 50 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
m & E Ho. wm B " No. W % H . w5 B Ho.
VS-0820002-KN 20" 581195-32902 46 9
WS-0820002-KN 26  21}195-33702 6 10
WS~-0820002-KN 26  371195-33900 40 7
WS-0820002-KN 28 21
WS-0820002-KN 32 3
WS~1020002-KN 16 10
WS~1020002~KH 18 13
WS-1020002-KN 20 18
111-81559 46 56
135-02604 44 62
135-33203 46 53
137-00604 44 58
137-00901 44 60
137-01008 44 57
137-03806 4 73
137-03905 4 72
137-04002 44 68
137-04200 44 49
137-04309 44 064
137-04408 44 51
137-31181 46 48
137-35469 46 ~ 49
137-42853 44 53
137-55756 46 32
137-58206 46 20
137-58305 46 15
137-58602 44 12
137-58701 44 13
137-58800 46 19
137-58909 46 16
137-59006 46 18
137-59105 46 17
137-68403 6 23
137-71407 46 31
137-71456 4 83
137-75705 44 33
137-77354 4 06
137-78204 44 48
137-78253 44 46
137-78303 44 14
137-784902 44 43
137-78451 44 42
137-78501 44 70
137-78550 44 66
137-78600 44 71
137-78709 44 75
137-78808 44 19
137-78907 44 18
137-79004 44 17
137-79103 44 25
137-79202 44 41
137-79301 44 56
137-79350 44 55
137-79400 44 38
137-798509 44 34
137-79558 44 32
137-79608 44 54
137-79707 44 11
137-79898 46 22
160-49801 & 32
195-18000 46 6
195-181909 46 2
195-18208 46 3
195-24800 46 4
195-249909 46 5
195-25005 46 8




